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ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

GENERAL 

FUND 

SERIES 2021-1 

DEBT SERVICE 

FUND 

SERIES 2021-2 

DEBT SERVICE 

FUND 

SERIES 2021-1 

CAPITAL 

PROJECTS 

FUND 

SERIES 2021-2 

CAPITAL 

PROJECTS 

FUND 

GENERAL 

FIXED ASSETS 

GENERAL 

LONG-TERM 

DEBT TOTAL

ASSETS

Cash - Checking Account 340,485$          -$                     -$                     -$                     -$                     -$                     -$                     340,485$       

Accounts Receivable - Other 327                  -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       327                

Due From Other Funds -                       4,256               -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       4,256             

Investments:

Acquisition & Construction Account -                       -                       -                       1,406               118,737            -                       -                       120,143         

Interest Account -                       7                      -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       7                    

Revenue Fund -                       85,027              120,964            -                       -                       -                       -                       205,991         

Fixed Assets

Land & Improvements -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       1,861,517         -                       1,861,517      

Improvements Other Than Buildings (IOTB) -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       10,495,777       -                       10,495,777     

Recreational Facilities -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       639,051            -                       639,051         

Construction Work In Process -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       1,089,854         -                       1,089,854      

Amount Avail In Debt Services -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       423,204            423,204         

Amount To Be Provided -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       3,983,796         3,983,796      

TOTAL ASSETS 340,812$          89,290$            120,964$          1,406$              118,737$          14,086,199$     4,407,000$       19,164,408$   

LIABILITIES

Accounts Payable 33,551$            -$                     4,390$              4,456$              -$                     -$                     -$                     42,397$         

Bonds Payable -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       4,407,000         4,407,000      

Due To Other Funds 3,842               -                       414                  -                       -                       -                       -                       4,256             

TOTAL LIABILITIES 37,393              -                       4,804               4,456               -                       -                       4,407,000         4,453,653      

FUND BALANCES

Nonspendable:

Deposits 10,777              -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       10,777           

Restricted for:

Debt Service -                       89,290              116,160            -                       -                       -                       -                       205,450         

Capital Projects -                       -                       -                       -                       118,737            -                       -                       118,737         

Assigned to:

Operating Reserves 294,144            -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       294,144         

Unassigned: (1,502)              -                       -                       (3,050)              -                       14,086,199       -                       14,081,647     

TOTAL FUND BALANCES 303,419$          89,290$            116,160$          (3,050)$            118,737$          14,086,199$     -$                     14,710,755$   

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCES 340,812$          89,290$            120,964$          1,406$              118,737$          14,086,199$     4,407,000$       19,164,408$   

(In Whole Numbers)

As of October 31, 2025

PARK PLACE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Balance Sheet



ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

Special Assmnts- Tax Collector 167,620$          -$                        (167,620)$        0.00%

Other Miscellaneous Revenues -                       50                       50                     0.00%

TOTAL REVENUES 167,620            50                       (167,570)          0.03%

EXPENDITURES

Administration

Supervisor Fees 14,000              1,000                  13,000              7.14%

ProfServ-Trustee Fees 2,000                -                          2,000                0.00%

District Counsel 17,500              1,107                  16,393              6.33%

District Engineer 17,500              -                          17,500              0.00%

District Manager 52,500              2,042                  50,458              3.89%

Accounting Services 31,000              2,208                  28,792              7.12%

Auditing Services 5,500                -                          5,500                0.00%

Email services 1,500                99                       1,401                6.60%

Postage, Phone, Faxes, Copies 300                   67                       233                   22.33%

Public Officials Insurance 7,100                4,752                  2,348                66.93%

Legal Advertising 1,000                -                          1,000                0.00%

Bank Fees 300                   -                          300                   0.00%

Postage and Resident Notices 300                   -                          300                   0.00%

Website Administration 2,845                208                     2,637                7.31%

Dues, Licenses, Subscriptions 275                   175                     100                   63.64%

Total Administration 153,620            11,658                141,962            7.59%

Other Physical Environment

Misc-Contingency 8,000                -                          8,000                0.00%

Capital Improvements 6,000                -                          6,000                0.00%

Total Other Physical Environment 14,000              -                          14,000              0.00%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 167,620            11,658                155,962            6.96%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures -                       (11,608)               (11,608)            0.00%

PARK PLACE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

For the Period Ending October 31, 2025

General Fund - Admin (001)

(In Whole Numbers)



ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

Special Assmnts- Tax Collector 347,583$          -$                        (347,583)$        0.00%

TOTAL REVENUES 347,583            -                          (347,583)          0.00%

EXPENDITURES

Administration

General Liability 9,234                6,181                  3,053                66.94%

Total Administration 9,234                6,181                  3,053                66.94%

Utility Services

Utility- Water/Waste 6,000                6,394                  (394)                 106.57%

Utility- Electric 12,500              653                     11,847              5.22%

Total Utility Services 18,500              7,047                  11,453              38.09%

Landscape Services

Park Facility Janitorial 11,400              975                     10,425              8.55%

Contracts-Aquatic Control 19,500              1,524                  17,976              7.82%

Stormwater Assessment 13,000              -                          13,000              0.00%

Contract- Landscape Highland Park 105,950            -                          105,950            0.00%

Contract Landscape- Racetrack Road 17,100              -                          17,100              0.00%

Amenity R&M 4,600                -                          4,600                0.00%

Plant Replacement Program 10,000              -                          10,000              0.00%

Irrigation Maintenance 20,000              -                          20,000              0.00%

R&M- Ponds 5,000                -                          5,000                0.00%

Capital Reserve 21,832              -                          21,832              0.00%

Total Landscape Services 228,382            2,499                  225,883            1.09%

PARK PLACE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

For the Period Ending October 31, 2025

General Fund - Highland Park (001)

(In Whole Numbers)



ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

PARK PLACE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

For the Period Ending October 31, 2025

General Fund - Highland Park (001)

(In Whole Numbers)

Other Physical Environment

Off Duty Sheriff's Deputies 1,467                -                          1,467                0.00%

R&M-Streetlights 4,500                -                          4,500                0.00%

R&M-Fountain 3,500                -                          3,500                0.00%

R&M-Pressure Washing 7,500                -                          7,500                0.00%

R&M-Entrance Monuments, Gates, Walls 1,500                -                          1,500                0.00%

R&M - Amenity Center 5,000                -                          5,000                0.00%

R&M-Sidewalk, Pavement, Signage 11,000              -                          11,000              0.00%

Miscellaneous Maintenance 6,000                -                          6,000                0.00%

Holiday Lighting & Decorations 20,000              9,000                  11,000              45.00%

Total Other Physical Environment 60,467              9,000                  51,467              14.88%

Reserves

Misc-Contingency 31,000              -                          31,000              0.00%

Total Reserves 31,000              -                          31,000              0.00%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & RESERVES 347,583            24,727                322,856            7.11%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures -                       (24,727)               (24,727)            0.00%



ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

Special Assmnts- Tax Collector 276,369$          -$                        (276,369)$        0.00%

TOTAL REVENUES 276,369            -                          (276,369)          0.00%

EXPENDITURES

Administration

General Liability 6,465                4,327                  2,138                66.93%

Total Administration 6,465                4,327                  2,138                66.93%

Utility Services

Utility- Water/Waste 1,000                -                          1,000                0.00%

Utility- Electric 75,000              4,743                  70,257              6.32%

Total Utility Services 76,000              4,743                  71,257              6.24%

Landscape Services

Contracts-Aquatic Control 15,500              4,011                  11,489              25.88%

Storm Drain Maintenance 1,000                -                          1,000                0.00%

Contract- Landscape 88,404              -                          88,404              0.00%

Plant Replacement Program 15,000              12,100                2,900                80.67%

Irrigation Maintenance 10,000              375                     9,625                3.75%

R&M- Ponds 5,000                823                     4,177                16.46%

Capital Reserve 27,000              -                          27,000              0.00%

Total Landscape Services 161,904            17,309                144,595            10.69%

Other Physical Environment

Gate Phone 5,000                163                     4,837                3.26%

Sidewalk, Pavement, Signage R&M 10,000              545                     9,455                5.45%

R&M-Pressure Washing 6,000                -                          6,000                0.00%

R&M-Entrance Monuments, Gates, Walls 1,000                167                     833                   16.70%

R&M-Sidewalk, Pavement, Signage 3,000                -                          3,000                0.00%

Holiday Lighting & Decorations 8,000                4,000                  4,000                50.00%

Total Other Physical Environment 33,000              4,875                  28,125              14.77%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 277,369            31,254                246,115            11.27%

PARK PLACE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

For the Period Ending October 31, 2025

General Fund - Windsor/Mandolin (001)

(In Whole Numbers)



ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

PARK PLACE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

For the Period Ending October 31, 2025

General Fund - Windsor/Mandolin (001)

(In Whole Numbers)

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures (1,000)              (31,254)               (30,254)            3125.40%

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

Contribution to (Use of) Fund Balance (1,000)              -                          1,000                0.00%

TOTAL FINANCING SOURCES (USES) (1,000)              -                          1,000                0.00%

Net change in fund balance (1,000)$            (31,254)$             (28,254)$          3125.40%



ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

Special Assmnts- Tax Collector 87,989$            -$                        (87,989)$          0.00%

TOTAL REVENUES 87,989              -                          (87,989)            0.00%

EXPENDITURES

Administration

General Liability 3,231                2,163                  1,068                66.95%

Total Administration 3,231                2,163                  1,068                66.95%

Utility Services

Utility- Water/Waste 2,000                2,131                  (131)                 106.55%

Utility- Electric 5,500                218                     5,282                3.96%

Streetlights 433                   -                          433                   0.00%

Total Utility Services 7,933                2,349                  5,584                29.61%

Landscape Services

Contracts-Aquatic Control 5,958                465                     5,493                7.80%

Aquatic Maintenance 2,042                -                          2,042                0.00%

Storm Drain Maintenance 650                   -                          650                   0.00%

R&M-Other Landscape 500                   -                          500                   0.00%

Contract- Landscape Highland Park 26,000              -                          26,000              0.00%

Contract Landscape- Racetrack Road 6,500                -                          6,500                0.00%

Amenity R&M 2,500                -                          2,500                0.00%

Plant Replacement Program 3,500                -                          3,500                0.00%

Miscellaneous Maintenance 500                   -                          500                   0.00%

Irrigation Maintenance 8,000                -                          8,000                0.00%

Capital Reserve 4,200                -                          4,200                0.00%

Total Landscape Services 60,350              465                     59,885              0.77%

PARK PLACE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

For the Period Ending October 31, 2025

General Fund - Mixed Use (001)

(In Whole Numbers)



ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

PARK PLACE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

For the Period Ending October 31, 2025

General Fund - Mixed Use (001)

(In Whole Numbers)

Other Physical Environment

Park Facility Janitorial 950                   -                          950                   0.00%

R&M-Fountain 1,000                -                          1,000                0.00%

Sidewalk, Pavement, Signage R&M 3,500                -                          3,500                0.00%

R&M-Pressure Washing 4,400                -                          4,400                0.00%

Amenity R&M 1,500                -                          1,500                0.00%

Decorative Light Maintenance 4,125                -                          4,125                0.00%

Total Other Physical Environment 15,475              -                          15,475              0.00%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 86,989              4,977                  82,012              5.72%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures 1,000                (4,977)                 (5,977)              -497.70%

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

Contribution to (Use of) Fund Balance 1,000                -                          (1,000)              0.00%

TOTAL FINANCING SOURCES (USES) 1,000                -                          (1,000)              0.00%

Net change in fund balance 1,000$              (4,977)$               (7,977)$            -497.70%



ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

Interest - Investments -$                     269$                   269$                 0.00%

Special Assmnts- Tax Collector 266,588            -                          (266,588)          0.00%

TOTAL REVENUES 266,588            269                     (266,319)          0.10%

EXPENDITURES

Debt Service

Principal Debt Retirement 231,000            -                          231,000            0.00%

Interest Expense 35,588              -                          35,588              0.00%

Total Debt Service 266,588            -                          266,588            0.00%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 266,588            -                          266,588            0.00%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures -                       269                     269                   0.00%

Net change in fund balance -$                     269$                   269$                 0.00%

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2025) -                       89,021                

FUND BALANCE, ENDING -$                     89,290$              

PARK PLACE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

For the Period Ending October 31, 2025

Series 2021-1 Debt Service Fund (202)

(In Whole Numbers)



ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

Interest - Investments -$                     381$                   381$                 0.00%

Special Assmnts- Tax Collector 331,426            -                          (331,426)          0.00%

TOTAL REVENUES 331,426            381                     (331,045)          0.11%

EXPENDITURES

Debt Service

Principal Debt Retirement 274,000            -                          274,000            0.00%

Interest Expense 57,426              -                          57,426              0.00%

Total Debt Service 331,426            -                          331,426            0.00%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 331,426            -                          331,426            0.00%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures -                       381                     381                   0.00%

Net change in fund balance -$                     381$                   381$                 0.00%

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2025) -                       115,779              

FUND BALANCE, ENDING -$                     116,160$            

PARK PLACE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

For the Period Ending October 31, 2025

Series 2021-2 Debt Service Fund (203)

(In Whole Numbers)



ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

Interest - Investments -$                     5$                       5$                     0.00%

TOTAL REVENUES -                       5                         5                       0.00%

EXPENDITURES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES -                       -                          -                       0.00%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures -                       5                         5                       0.00%

Net change in fund balance -$                     5$                       5$                     0.00%

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2025) -                       (3,055)                 

FUND BALANCE, ENDING -$                     (3,050)$               

PARK PLACE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

For the Period Ending October 31, 2025

Series 2021-1 Capital Projects Fund (302)

(In Whole Numbers)



ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

Interest - Investments -$                     374$                   374$                 0.00%

TOTAL REVENUES -                       374                     374                   0.00%

EXPENDITURES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES -                       -                          -                       0.00%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures -                       374                     374                   0.00%

Net change in fund balance -$                     374$                   374$                 0.00%

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2025) -                       118,363              

FUND BALANCE, ENDING -$                     118,737$            

PARK PLACE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

For the Period Ending October 31, 2025

Series 2021-2 Capital Projects Fund (303)

(In Whole Numbers)



Posting Date
Document 
Type

Document 
No. Vendor Description Amount

Cleared 
Amount Difference

Deposits
0.00

10/28/2025  JE000650
Other 
Miscellaneous 
Revenues

Gate Remote-James 
Louden III-check#361 50.00 50.00 0.00

Total Deposits 50.00 50.00 0.00

Checks
0.00

09/18/2025 Payment 7076 CATHY POWELL Check for Vendor V00100 -200.00 -200.00 0.00
09/18/2025 Payment 7077 ERIC C. BULLARD Check for Vendor V00118 -200.00 -200.00 0.00
09/18/2025 Payment 7079 MICHAEL FOLEY Check for Vendor V00137 -200.00 -200.00 0.00
10/01/2025 Payment 100143 SPEAREM 

ENTERPRISES Inv: 6268 -975.00 -975.00 0.00

10/01/2025 Payment 100144 STRALEY ROBIN 
VERICKER Inv: 27095 -91.50 -91.50 0.00

10/01/2025 Payment 100145 ILLUMINATIONS 
HOLIDAY LIGHTING Inv: 66925, Inv: 86925 -13,000.00 -13,000.00 0.00

10/06/2025 Payment 100146
REDTREE 
LANDSCAPE 
SYSTEMS, LLC

Inv: 31239 -13,686.13 -13,686.13 0.00

10/06/2025 Payment 100147 ALL TRAFFIC 
SOLUTIONS INC Inv: SIN045880 -5,377.44 -5,377.44 0.00

10/08/2025 Payment 7081 EGIS INSURANCE Check for Vendor V00029 -17,423.00 -17,423.00 0.00

10/14/2025 Payment 300111
BOCC - 
HILLSBOROUGH 
COUNTY ACH

Inv: 092225-9190-ACH -35.73 -35.73 0.00

10/14/2025 Payment 300112
BOCC - 
HILLSBOROUGH 
COUNTY ACH

Inv: 092225-0000-ACH -87.06 -87.06 0.00

10/14/2025 Payment 300113
BOCC - 
HILLSBOROUGH 
COUNTY ACH

Inv: 092225-2640-ACH -36.78 -36.78 0.00

10/14/2025 Payment 300114
BOCC - 
HILLSBOROUGH 
COUNTY ACH

Inv: 092225-6474-ACH -11.88 -11.88 0.00

10/14/2025 Payment 300115
BOCC - 
HILLSBOROUGH 
COUNTY ACH

Inv: 092225-4478-ACH -5.94 -5.94 0.00

Ending Balance 340,485.34

Outstanding Deposits 9,390.13

Outstanding Checks -34,451.00

Positive Adjustments 0.00

Negative Adjustments 0.00

Statement Balance 365,546.21

Subtotal 374,936.34

G/L Account No. 101001 Balance 340,485.34

Subtotal 340,485.34

Ending G/L Balance 340,485.34

Bank Account Statement
Park Place CDD

 

Bank Account No. 1794
Statement No. 10-25 Statement Date 10/31/2025



10/15/2025 Payment 100148 INFRAMARK LLC Inv: 159295 -490.13 -490.13 0.00
10/15/2025 Payment 100149 CITY-WIDE 

CLEANING LLC Inv: 19645 -560.00 -560.00 0.00

10/15/2025 Payment 100150
ADVANCED 
AQUATIC SERVICES 
INC

Inv: 10560853 -3,000.00 -3,000.00 0.00

10/15/2025 Payment 100151 TIMES PUBLISHING 
COM Inv: 56369-092825 -552.00 -552.00 0.00

10/15/2025 Payment 300116 TECO -ACH Inv: 092425-0208-ACH -42.07 -42.07 0.00
10/15/2025 Payment 300117 TECO -ACH Inv: 092425-9085-ACH -509.88 -509.88 0.00
10/15/2025 Payment 300118 TECO -ACH Inv: 092425-1026-ACH -510.34 -510.34 0.00
10/15/2025 Payment 300119 TECO -ACH Inv: 092425-5171-ACH -81.06 -81.06 0.00
10/15/2025 Payment 300120 TECO -ACH Inv: 092425-2958-ACH -298.27 -298.27 0.00
10/15/2025 Payment 7082 FLORIDA 

COMMERCE Check for Vendor V00015 -175.00 -175.00 0.00
10/16/2025 Payment 300121 FRONTIER ACH Inv: 092225-19-5-ACH -214.92 -214.92 0.00
10/17/2025 Payment 100152 STRALEY ROBIN 

VERICKER Inv: 27300 -126.50 -126.50 0.00

10/17/2025 Payment 100153 dba JAYMAN 
ENTERPRISES LLC Inv: 3930, Inv: 3979 -475.00 -475.00 0.00

10/17/2025 Payment 100154 PINE LAKE 
SERVICES Inv: 8332 -22,194.00 -22,194.00 0.00

10/17/2025 Payment 100155 INFRAMARK LLC Inv: 1162901 -27,649.00 -27,649.00 0.00
10/17/2025 Payment 300122 TECO -ACH Inv: 100325-0091-ACH -5,326.25 -5,326.25 0.00
10/21/2025 Payment 100157 INFRAMARK LLC Inv: 160644 -4,458.33 -4,458.33 0.00
10/21/2025 Payment 7084 ERIC C. BULLARD Check for Vendor V00118 -200.00 -200.00 0.00
10/21/2025 Payment 7087 WILLIAM MARK 

BERRA Check for Vendor V00133 -200.00 -200.00 0.00
10/27/2025 Payment 300123 FRONTIER ACH Inv: 100125-19-5-ACH -163.06 -163.06 0.00
10/29/2025 Payment 100162 BATES ELECTRIC 

INC Inv: W34369 -822.60 -822.60 0.00

10/29/2025 Payment 100163 CITY-WIDE 
CLEANING LLC Inv: 19696 -545.00 -545.00 0.00

10/27/2025 Payment DD397
BOCC - 
HILLSBOROUGH 
COUNTY ACH

Payment of Invoice 002278 -87.10 -87.10 0.00

Total Checks -120,010.97 -120,010.97 0.00

Adjustments

Total Adjustments

Outstanding Checks

10/21/2025 Payment 100156 GOAT PLUMBING 
COMPANY LLC

Inv: 19259006, Inv: 
19358627 -10,500.00

10/21/2025 Payment 100158 COMPLETE I.T. 
CORP Inv: 17906 -99.00

10/21/2025 Payment 100159 KESTLER FOX 
HARBUCK Inv: 092725 -8,550.00

10/21/2025 Payment 100160 JOHNSON 
ENGINEERING, INC. Inv: 6896 -285.00

10/21/2025 Payment 7083 CATHY POWELL Check for Vendor V00100 -200.00
10/21/2025 Payment 7085 ERICA LAVINA Check for Vendor V00103 -200.00
10/21/2025 Payment 7086 MICHAEL FOLEY Check for Vendor V00137 -200.00

Bank Account Statement
Park Place CDD

 

Bank Account No. 1794
Statement No. 10-25 Statement Date 10/31/2025



10/21/2025 Payment 7088 WINDSOR PLACE 
POA Check for Vendor V00145 -375.00

10/28/2025 Payment 7089 TRIMEN 
LANDSCAPE Check for Vendor V00135 -13,875.00

10/29/2025 Payment 100161 GATE PROS, INC. Inv: 10953 -167.00
Total Outstanding Checks -34,451.00

Outstanding Deposits

10/31/2025  JE000691 FY25 Excess Fees 9,390.13
Total Outstanding Deposits 9,390.13

Bank Account Statement
Park Place CDD

 

Bank Account No. 1794
Statement No. 10-25 Statement Date 10/31/2025



Fund 

No.

Check / 

ACH No.
Date Vendor Payee Invoice No. Payment Description Invoice / GL Description G/L Account #

Amount

Paid

GENERAL FUND - 001

001 100143 10/01/25 V00048 SPEAREM ENTERPRISES 6268 Cleaning Services Park Facility Janitorial 531144-57201 $975.00

001 100144 10/01/25 V00056 STRALEY ROBIN VERICKER 27095 LEGAL COUNSEL District Counsel 531146-51401 $91.50

001 100145 10/01/25 V00014 ILLUMINATIONS HOLIDAY LIGHTING 66925 Holiday Lighting Deposit Holiday Lighting & Decorations 549940-54101 $4,000.00

001 100145 10/01/25 V00014 ILLUMINATIONS HOLIDAY LIGHTING 86925 Holiday Lighting Deposit Holiday Lighting & Decorations 549940-54101 $9,000.00

001 100146 10/06/25 V00140 REDTREE LANDSCAPE SYSTEMS, LLC 31239 Maintenance SEPT 25 Contract- Landscape Highland Park 546247-53908 $5,063.87

001 100146 10/06/25 V00140 REDTREE LANDSCAPE SYSTEMS, LLC 31239 Maintenance SEPT 25 5063.87 546248-53908 $1,094.89

001 100146 10/06/25 V00140 REDTREE LANDSCAPE SYSTEMS, LLC 31239 Maintenance SEPT 25 Contract Landscape- Racetrack Road 546248-53908 $410.58

001 100146 10/06/25 V00140 REDTREE LANDSCAPE SYSTEMS, LLC 31239 Maintenance SEPT 25 Contract- Landscape 546300-53908 $5,474.45

001 100146 10/06/25 V00140 REDTREE LANDSCAPE SYSTEMS, LLC 31239 Maintenance SEPT 25 Contract- Landscape Highland Park 546247-53908 $1,642.34

001 100147 10/06/25 V00144 ALL TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS INC SIN045880 APP MOBILE INTERFACE Speed Sign 546635-54101 $5,377.44

001 100148 10/15/25 V00095 INFRAMARK LLC 159295 Work Order/Copies Hardware Supplies 546377-53902 $424.64

001 100148 10/15/25 V00095 INFRAMARK LLC 159295 Work Order/Copies Copies 541024-51301 $65.49

001 100149 10/15/25 V00123 CITY-WIDE CLEANING LLC 19645 PET WASTE DISPOSAL Amenity R&M 546377-57201 $560.00

001 100150 10/15/25 V00136 ADVANCED AQUATIC SERVICES INC 10560853 Monthly Service Oct 25 Contracts-Aquatic Control 534067-53908 $510.00

001 100150 10/15/25 V00136 ADVANCED AQUATIC SERVICES INC 10560853 Monthly Service Oct 25 Contracts-Aquatic Control 534067-53908 $2,490.00

001 100151 10/15/25 V00045 TIMES PUBLISHING COM 56369-092825 PET WASTE DISPOSAL AD SERVICES 548002-51301 $552.00

001 100152 10/17/25 V00056 STRALEY ROBIN VERICKER 27300 LEGAL COUNSEL District Counsel 531146-51301 $126.50

001 100153 10/17/25 V00143 dba JAYMAN ENTERPRISES LLC 3930 Restroom Repairs Amenity R&M 546377-53902 $325.00

001 100153 10/17/25 V00143 dba JAYMAN ENTERPRISES LLC 3979 Restroom Repairs Amenity R&M 546377-53902 $150.00

001 100154 10/17/25 V00148 PINE LAKE SERVICES 8332 MAINTENANCE PROPOSAL 8.27.25 Contract- Landscape 546300-53902 $22,194.00

001 100155 10/17/25 V00095 INFRAMARK LLC 1162901 General Maintenance Sidewalk Work 546084-53908 $25,000.00

001 100156 10/21/25 V00146 GOAT PLUMBING COMPANY LLC 19259006 debris clean up Storm Drain Maintenance 538100-53908 $9,000.00

001 100156 10/21/25 V00146 GOAT PLUMBING COMPANY LLC 19358627 Inlet Cleaning Storm Drain Maintenance 538100-53908 $1,500.00

001 100157 10/21/25 V00095 INFRAMARK LLC 160644 District Fees October 2025 Accounting Services 532001-51301 $2,208.33

001 100157 10/21/25 V00095 INFRAMARK LLC 160644 District Fees October 2025 Technology Services 549936-51301 $208.33

001 100157 10/21/25 V00095 INFRAMARK LLC 160644 District Fees October 2025 District Fees OCT 25 531150-51301 $2,041.67

001 100158 10/21/25 V00131 COMPLETE I.T. CORP 17906 Email Services Email services 534369-51301 $99.00

001 100160 10/21/25 V00042 JOHNSON ENGINEERING, INC. 6896 DISTRICT ENGINEER District Engineer 531147-51301 $285.00

001 100161 10/29/25 V00083 GATE PROS, INC. 10953 Service Call R&M-Entrance Monuments, Gates, Walls 546413-53908 $167.00

001 100162 10/29/25 V00147 BATES ELECTRIC INC W34369 Breaker install Pond 15 Aquatic Maintenance 534411-53902 $822.60

001 100163 10/29/25 V00123 CITY-WIDE CLEANING LLC 19696 Dog Stations R&M - Amenity Center 546516-53908 $545.00

001 300111 10/14/25 V00003 BOCC - HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY ACH 092225-9190-ACH WATER Utility- Water/Waste 543018-53600 $26.80

001 300111 10/14/25 V00003 BOCC - HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY ACH 092225-9190-ACH WATER Utility- Water/Waste 543018-53600 $8.93

001 300112 10/14/25 V00003 BOCC - HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY ACH 092225-0000-ACH WATER Utility- Water/Waste 543018-53600 $65.30

001 300112 10/14/25 V00003 BOCC - HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY ACH 092225-0000-ACH WATER Utility- Water/Waste 543018-53600 $21.76

001 300113 10/14/25 V00003 BOCC - HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY ACH 092225-2640-ACH Water Utility- Water/Waste 543018-53600 $27.59

001 300113 10/14/25 V00003 BOCC - HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY ACH 092225-2640-ACH Water Utility- Water/Waste 543018-53600 $9.19

001 300114 10/14/25 V00003 BOCC - HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY ACH 092225-6474-ACH water Utility- Water/Waste 543018-53600 $8.91

001 300114 10/14/25 V00003 BOCC - HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY ACH 092225-6474-ACH water Utility- Water/Waste 543018-53600 $2.97

001 300115 10/14/25 V00003 BOCC - HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY ACH 092225-4478-ACH water Utility- Water/Waste 543018-53600 $4.45

001 300115 10/14/25 V00003 BOCC - HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY ACH 092225-4478-ACH water Utility- Water/Waste 543018-53600 $1.49

001 300116 10/15/25 V00113 TECO -ACH 092425-0208-ACH ELECTRIC - MIXED Utility- Electric 543041-53150 $5.16

001 300116 10/15/25 V00113 TECO -ACH 092425-0208-ACH ELECTRIC - MIXED Utility- Electric 543041-53150 $1.72

001 300116 10/15/25 V00113 TECO -ACH 092425-0208-ACH ELECTRIC - MIXED Utility- Electric 543041-53150 $35.19

001 300117 10/15/25 V00113 TECO -ACH 092425-9085-ACH ELECTRIC - MIXED Utility- Electric 543041-53150 $62.51

001 300117 10/15/25 V00113 TECO -ACH 092425-9085-ACH ELECTRIC - MIXED Utility- Electric 543041-53150 $20.91

001 300117 10/15/25 V00113 TECO -ACH 092425-9085-ACH ELECTRIC - MIXED Utility- Electric 543041-53150 $426.46

001 300118 10/15/25 V00113 TECO -ACH 092425-1026-ACH ELECTRIC - MIXED Utility- Electric 543041-53150 $62.57

001 300118 10/15/25 V00113 TECO -ACH 092425-1026-ACH ELECTRIC - MIXED Utility- Electric 543041-53150 $20.92

001 300118 10/15/25 V00113 TECO -ACH 092425-1026-ACH ELECTRIC - MIXED Utility- Electric 543041-53150 $426.85

001 300119 10/15/25 V00113 TECO -ACH 092425-5171-ACH ELECTRIC - MIXED Utility- Electric 543041-53150 $9.94

001 300119 10/15/25 V00113 TECO -ACH 092425-5171-ACH ELECTRIC - MIXED Utility- Electric 543041-53150 $3.32

(Sorted by Check / ACH No.)

Payment Register by Fund

For the Period from 10/01/2025 to 10/31/2025

PARK PLACE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT



Fund 

No.

Check / 

ACH No.
Date Vendor Payee Invoice No. Payment Description Invoice / GL Description G/L Account #

Amount

Paid

(Sorted by Check / ACH No.)

Payment Register by Fund

For the Period from 10/01/2025 to 10/31/2025

PARK PLACE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

001 300119 10/15/25 V00113 TECO -ACH 092425-5171-ACH ELECTRIC - MIXED Utility- Electric 543041-53150 $67.80

001 300120 10/15/25 V00113 TECO -ACH 092425-2958-ACH ELECTRIC - MIXED Utility- Electric 543041-53150 $36.57

001 300120 10/15/25 V00113 TECO -ACH 092425-2958-ACH ELECTRIC - MIXED Utility- Electric 543041-53150 $12.23

001 300120 10/15/25 V00113 TECO -ACH 092425-2958-ACH ELECTRIC - MIXED Utility- Electric 543041-53150 $249.47

001 300121 10/16/25 V00111 FRONTIER ACH 092225-19-5-ACH PHONE Gate Phone 541040-57201 $214.92

001 300122 10/17/25 V00113 TECO -ACH 100325-0091-ACH SVC 08/20/25-09/18/25 ELECTRIC - MIXED 543041-53150 $652.99

001 300122 10/17/25 V00113 TECO -ACH 100325-0091-ACH SVC 08/20/25-09/18/25 ELECTRIC - MIXED 543041-53150 $218.38

001 300122 10/17/25 V00113 TECO -ACH 100325-0091-ACH SVC 08/20/25-09/18/25 ELECTRIC - MIXED 543041-53150 $4,454.88

001 300123 10/27/25 V00111 FRONTIER ACH 100125-19-5-ACH PHONE Gate Phone 541040-53908 $163.06

001 7081 10/08/25 V00029 EGIS INSURANCE 29657 Package - Renew Policy RENEWAL POLICY 545002-51325 $4,327.30

001 7081 10/08/25 V00029 EGIS INSURANCE 29657 Package - Renew Policy RENEWAL POLICY 545002-51325 $2,162.65

001 7081 10/08/25 V00029 EGIS INSURANCE 29657 Package - Renew Policy RENEWAL POLICY 545008-51325 $4,752.34

001 7081 10/08/25 V00029 EGIS INSURANCE 29657 Package - Renew Policy RENEWAL POLICY 545002-51325 $6,180.71

001 7082 10/15/25 V00015 FLORIDA COMMERCE 92689 Special District Fee FY 26 Dues, Licenses, Subscriptions 554020-51301 $175.00

001 7083 10/21/25 V00100 CATHY POWELL CP-101525 BOARD 10/15/25 Supervisor Fees 511100-51101 $200.00

001 7084 10/21/25 V00118 ERIC C. BULLARD EB-101525 BOARD 10/15/25 Supervisor Fees 511100-51101 $200.00

001 7085 10/21/25 V00103 ERICA LAVINA EL-101525 BOARD 10/15/25 Supervisor Fees 511100-51101 $200.00

001 7086 10/21/25 V00137 MICHAEL FOLEY MF-101525 BOARD 10/15/25 Supervisor Fees 511100-51101 $200.00

001 7087 10/21/25 V00133 WILLIAM MARK BERRA WB-101525 BOARD 10/15/25 Supervisor Fees 511100-51101 $200.00

001 7088 10/21/25 V00145 WINDSOR PLACE POA 2/16/2174 Irrigation Repairs Irrigation Maintenance 546930-53902 $375.00

001 7089 10/28/25 V00135 TRIMEN LANDSCAPE 12038 Windsor Wall-Irrigation Install Landscape Other - Windsor Project 546310-53908 $13,875.00

001 DD397 10/27/25 V00003 BOCC - HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY ACH 101425-9022-ACH Utility-Water WATER 543018-53150 $65.32

001 DD397 10/27/25 V00003 BOCC - HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY ACH 101425-9022-ACH Utility-Water WATER 543018-53150 $21.78

Fund Total $142,662.97

SERIES 2021-2 DEBT SERVICE FUND - 203

203 100155 10/17/25 V00095 INFRAMARK LLC 1162901 General Maintenance Amenity R&M 546377-53908 $2,649.00

Fund Total $2,649.00

Total Checks Paid $145,311.97



Default - Expenses
October 2025 Meeting

Vendor
Invoice 

Date
Invoice/Account

Number
Amount

Invoice
Total

Comments/Description

TOTAL $0.00

Summary of Operations and Maintenance Invoices

PARK PLACE CDD



Windsor/Mandolin
October 2025 Meeting

Vendor
Invoice 

Date
Invoice/Account

Number
Amount

Invoice
Total

Comments/Description

Monthly Contract

CITY-WIDE CLEANING LLC 9/20/2025 19645 $560.00 $560.00 PET WASTE DISPOSAL

CITY-WIDE CLEANING LLC 10/15/2025 19696 $545.00 $545.00 Dog Stations

FRONTIER ACH 9/22/2025 092225-19-5-ACH $214.92 $214.92 PHONE

Monthly Contract Subtotal $1,319.92 $1,319.92

Variable Contract

GATE PROS, INC. 10/9/2025 10953 $167.00 $167.00 Service Call

Variable Contract Subtotal $167.00 $167.00

Utilities

FRONTIER ACH 10/1/2025 100125-19-5-ACH $163.06 $163.06 PHONE

TECO -ACH 9/24/2025 092425-0208-ACH $35.19 $35.19 ELECTRIC - MIXED

TECO -ACH 9/24/2025 092425-9085-ACH $426.46 $426.46 ELECTRIC - MIXED

TECO -ACH 9/24/2025 092425-1026-ACH $426.85 $426.85 ELECTRIC - MIXED

TECO -ACH 9/24/2025 092425-5171-ACH $67.80 $67.80 ELECTRIC - MIXED

TECO -ACH 9/24/2025 092425-2958-ACH $249.47 $249.47 ELECTRIC - MIXED

TECO -ACH 10/3/2025 100325-0091-ACH $4,454.88 $4,454.88 ELECTRIC - MIXED

Utilities Subtotal $5,823.71 $5,823.71

Regular Services

EGIS INSURANCE 10/1/2025 29657 $4,327.30 $4,327.30 RENEWAL POLICY

Regular Services Subtotal $4,327.30 $4,327.30

PARK PLACE CDD
Summary of Operations and Maintenance Invoices



Windsor/Mandolin
October 2025 Meeting

Vendor
Invoice 

Date
Invoice/Account

Number
Amount

Invoice
Total

Comments/Description

PARK PLACE CDD
Summary of Operations and Maintenance Invoices

Additional Services

BATES ELECTRIC INC 10/2/2025 W34369 $822.60 $822.60 Breaker install Pond 15

GOAT PLUMBING COMPANY LLC 6/19/2025 19259006 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 DEBRIS CLEAN UP

GOAT PLUMBING COMPANY LLC 6/27/2025 19358627 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 Inlet Cleaning

INFRAMARK LLC 10/10/2025 1162901 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 Sidewalk Work

KESTLER FOX HARBUCK 9/27/2025 092725 $8,550.00 $8,550.00 SIDEWALK WORK

TRIMEN LANDSCAPE 7/7/2025 12038 $13,875.00 $13,875.00 Windsor Wall-Irrigation Install

WINDSOR PLACE POA 10/1/2025 2/16/2174 $375.00 $375.00 Irrigation Repairs

Additional Services Subtotal $59,122.60 $59,122.60

TOTAL $70,760.53 $70,760.53



Highland Park
October 2025 Meeting

Vendor
Invoice 

Date
Invoice/Account

Number
Amount

Invoice
Total

Comments/Description

Utilities

BOCC - HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY ACH 9/11/2025 091125-9022-ACH $61.55 $61.55 WATER

BOCC - HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY ACH 8/21/2025 082125-4478-ACH $4.45 $4.45 WATER

BOCC - HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY ACH 9/22/2025 092225-9190-ACH $26.80 $26.80 WATER

BOCC - HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY ACH 9/22/2025 092225-0000-ACH $65.30 $65.30 WATER

BOCC - HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY ACH 9/22/2025 092225-2640-ACH $27.59 $27.59 WATER

BOCC - HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY ACH 9/22/2025 092225-6474-ACH $8.91 $8.91 WATER

TECO -ACH 9/24/2025 092425-0208-ACH $5.16 $5.16 ELECTRIC - MIXED

TECO -ACH 9/24/2025 092425-9085-ACH $62.51 $62.51 ELECTRIC - MIXED

TECO -ACH 9/24/2025 092425-1026-ACH $62.57 $62.57 ELECTRIC - MIXED

TECO -ACH 9/24/2025 092425-5171-ACH $9.94 $9.94 ELECTRIC - MIXED

TECO -ACH 9/24/2025 092425-2958-ACH $36.57 $36.57 ELECTRIC - MIXED

TECO -ACH 10/3/2025 100325-0091-ACH $652.99 $652.99 ELECTRIC - MIXED

Utilities Subtotal $1,024.34 $1,024.34

Regular Services

EGIS INSURANCE 10/1/2025 29657 $6,180.71 $6,180.71 RENEWAL POLICY

Regular Services Subtotal $6,180.71 $6,180.71

Additional Services

ALL TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS INC 8/15/2025 SIN045880 $5,377.44 $5,377.44 Speed Sign

dba JAYMAN ENTERPRISES LLC 4/24/2025 3930 $325.00 $325.00 Restroom Repairs

dba JAYMAN ENTERPRISES LLC 5/13/2025 3979 $150.00 $150.00 Restroom Repairs

INFRAMARK LLC 9/22/2025 159295 $424.64 $424.64 Hardware Supplies

PARK PLACE CDD
Summary of Operations and Maintenance Invoices



Highland Park
October 2025 Meeting

Vendor
Invoice 

Date
Invoice/Account

Number
Amount

Invoice
Total

Comments/Description

PARK PLACE CDD
Summary of Operations and Maintenance Invoices

INFRAMARK LLC 10/10/2025 1162901 $2,649.00 $2,649.00 General Maintenance

Additional Services Subtotal $8,926.08 $8,926.08

TOTAL $16,131.13 $16,131.13



Mixed Use
October 2025 Meeting

Vendor
Invoice 

Date
Invoice/Account

Number
Amount

Invoice
Total

Comments/Description

Utilities

BOCC - HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY ACH 9/11/2025 091125-9022-ACH $20.52 $20.52 WATER

BOCC - HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY ACH 8/21/2025 082125-4478-ACH $1.49 $1.49 WATER

BOCC - HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY ACH 9/22/2025 092225-9190-ACH $8.93 $8.93 WATER

BOCC - HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY ACH 9/22/2025 092225-0000-ACH $21.76 $21.76 WATER

BOCC - HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY ACH 9/22/2025 092225-2640-ACH $9.19 $9.19 WATER

BOCC - HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY ACH 9/22/2025 092225-6474-ACH $2.97 $2.97 WATER

BOCC - HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY ACH 9/22/2025 092225-4478-ACH $4.45 WATER

BOCC - HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY ACH 9/22/2025 092225-4478-ACH $1.49 $5.94 WATER

TECO -ACH 9/24/2025 092425-0208-ACH $1.72 $1.72 ELECTRIC - MIXED

TECO -ACH 9/24/2025 092425-9085-ACH $20.91 $20.91 ELECTRIC - MIXED

TECO -ACH 9/24/2025 092425-1026-ACH $20.92 $20.92 ELECTRIC - MIXED

TECO -ACH 9/24/2025 092425-5171-ACH $3.32 $3.32 ELECTRIC - MIXED

TECO -ACH 9/24/2025 092425-2958-ACH $12.23 $12.23 ELECTRIC - MIXED

TECO -ACH 10/3/2025 100325-0091-ACH $218.38 $218.38 ELECTRIC - MIXED

Utilities Subtotal $348.28 $348.28

Regular Services

EGIS INSURANCE 10/1/2025 29657 $2,162.65 $2,162.65 RENEWAL POLICY

Regular Services Subtotal $2,162.65 $2,162.65

TOTAL $2,510.93 $2,510.93

PARK PLACE CDD
Summary of Operations and Maintenance Invoices



Admin
October 2025 Meeting

Vendor
Invoice 

Date
Invoice/Account

Number
Amount

Invoice
Total

Comments/Description

Monthly Contract

COMPLETE I.T. CORP 10/1/2025 17906 $99.00 $99.00 Email Services

INFRAMARK LLC 10/8/2025 160644 $2,208.33 Accounting Services

INFRAMARK LLC 10/8/2025 160644 $208.33 Technology Services

INFRAMARK LLC 10/8/2025 160644 $2,041.67 $4,458.33 District Fees OCT 25

Monthly Contract Subtotal $4,557.33 $4,557.33

Regular Services

CATHY POWELL 10/15/2025 CP-101525 $200.00 $200.00 BOARD 10/15/25

EGIS INSURANCE 10/1/2025 29657 $4,752.34 $4,752.34 RENEWAL POLICY

ERIC C. BULLARD 10/15/2025 EB-101525 $200.00 $200.00 BOARD 10/15/25

ERICA LAVINA 10/15/2025 EL-101525 $200.00 $200.00 BOARD 10/15/25

FLORIDA COMMERCE 10/1/2025 92689 $175.00 $175.00 Special District Fee FY 26

JOHNSON ENGINEERING, INC. 9/25/2025 6896 $285.00 $285.00 DISTRICT ENGINEER

MICHAEL FOLEY 10/15/2025 MF-101525 $200.00 $200.00 BOARD 10/15/25

STRALEY ROBIN VERICKER 10/7/2025 27300 $126.50 $126.50 LEGAL COUNSEL

TIMES PUBLISHING COM 9/28/2025 56369-092825 $552.00 $552.00 AD SERVICES

WILLIAM MARK BERRA 10/15/2025 WB-101525 $200.00 $200.00 BOARD 10/15/25

Regular Services Subtotal $6,890.84 $6,890.84

Additional Services

INFRAMARK LLC 9/22/2025 159295 $65.49 $65.49 Copies

PINE LAKE SERVICES 10/1/2025 8332 $22,194.00 $22,194.00 MAINTENANCE PROPOSAL 8.27.25

Additional Services Subtotal $22,259.49 $22,259.49

PARK PLACE CDD
Summary of Operations and Maintenance Invoices



Admin
October 2025 Meeting

Vendor
Invoice 

Date
Invoice/Account

Number
Amount

Invoice
Total

Comments/Description

PARK PLACE CDD
Summary of Operations and Maintenance Invoices

TOTAL $33,707.66 $33,707.66













GATE PROS INC

2550 US Highway 17 S
Wauchula, FL  33873-8450
8634743090
accounting@gate-pros.com

INVOICE
BILL TO

PARK PLACE CDD
C/O INFRAMARK
2005 PAN AM CIRCLE, STE. 
300
TAMPA, FL  33607

SHIP TO

PARK PLACE CDD
PLANNED MAINTENANCE

INVOICE # 10953
DATE 10/09/2025

DUE DATE 11/08/2025
TERMS Net 30

  

ACTIVITY DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

PLANNED 
MAINTENANCE

PRORATED PLANNED MAINTENANCE (ONE SERVICE 
REMAINS IN THE MAY 2025 - APRIL 2026 PLAN YEAR.

167.00

 

BALANCE DUE $167.00





























































1AEA514F-1964-47FD-8A94-D56B15A27F0CB68674E1-72FE-4927-9C14-01C90601093017,423.000.00 17,423.00 17,423.000.00 1 17,423.001.00 17,423.000.00 1 1 17,423.001.00 17,423.000.00

INVOICE

Park Place Community Development 
District

762

09/19/2025

Christina Wood

1 of 1

$ 17,423.00

100125705

Invoice#29657

Customer

Date

Customer 

Service

Page

Payment Information

Invoice Summary

Payment Amount

Payment for:

Thank You

Please detach and return with payment

Acct #

Park Place Community Development District

c/o Meritus

2005 Pan Am Circle, Ste 120

Tampa, FL 33607

Customer: Park Place Community Development District

Invoice Effective Transaction Description Amount

Policy #100125705  10/01/2025-10/01/2026
Florida Insurance Alliance

10/01/2025 Renew policy29657

17,423.00Package  - Renew policy

Due Date:  9/19/2025

Total

Date

$ 17,423.00

Please Remit Payment To: 
Egis Insurance and Risk Advisors
P.O. Box 748555

09/19/2025

Thank You

Remit Payment To: Egis Insurance Advisors

P.O. Box 748555  
Atlanta, GA  30374-8555

(321)233-9939

accounting@egisadvisors.com

FOR PAYMENTS SENT OVERNIGHT: Bank of America Lockbox Services, Lockbox 748555, 6000 Feldwood Rd. College Park, GA 30349
TO PAY VIA ACH: Accretive Global Insurance Services LLC 
Routing ACH: 121000358   Account: 1291776914



INVOICE
Invoice Date: Oct  2/25

Invoice #: W34369
Completion Date: Sep 30/25

To Site Address
Park Place CDD
2005 Pan Am Circle
Suite 300
Tampa, FL. 33607 
Att: Clay Wright

Park Place CDD
11210-11200 Cavalier Place
Westhcase, FL.           33626
 
 

Reference: BREAKER
Workorder #: 25-0004885
 :  

Customer PO:  

 7901 Hopi Place, Tampa, FL  33634 Payment Terms: NET 30
(813) 888-7050 Work Authorized By: CHRISTINA

                                                              

Work Performed
Bates Electric provided the following services:             
 
1. Meet Jacob sub contractor onsite to review scope of work 
 
2. Supply & Install (1) new 20A 2 Pole Ground Fault Circuit 
Breaker for Pump                                            
 
3. Found loose neutral bar in panel. Installed jumper wire  
from neutral lug to neutral bar                             
 
3. Test for proper operation                                
 
Note: Bates noticed that the existing panel has some further
issues that the customer should take care of. The main lugs 
on the panel have been double tapped and should only have 1 
set of wires under the lug. The neutral bar needs to be     
permanently installed as it is running off of the jumper    
wire for now. (See Attached pics)                           
 
 
 



INVOICE
Invoice Date: Oct  2/25

Invoice #: W34369
Completion Date: Sep 30/25

To Site Address
Park Place CDD
2005 Pan Am Circle
Suite 300
Tampa, FL. 33607 
Att: Clay Wright

Park Place CDD
11210-11200 Cavalier Place
Westhcase, FL.           33626
 
 

Reference: BREAKER
Workorder #: 25-0004885
 :  

Customer PO:  

 7901 Hopi Place, Tampa, FL  33634 Payment Terms: NET 30
(813) 888-7050 Work Authorized By: CHRISTINA

                                                              

 
 
 
 
 
   Description              Total                               

Total Materials   277.60

SERV Call 1.00 189.00 189.00
Service Technician 4.00 89.00 356.00

    

  
Total Invoice 822.60



INVOICE

19259006  
INVOICE DATE

Jun 19, 2025

J O B  A D D R E S S
Park Place CDD 
11602 Greensleeve Avenue
Tampa, FL 33626 USA

Completed Date: 6/19/2025
Technician: Austin Beedy

Technician: Troy Joyce

Payment Term: Due Upon Receipt
Due Date: 6/19/2025

D E S C R I P T I O N  O F  W O R K

Ran the Jetter through six storm drains two storm drains The customer was most worried about in this community was
drained and cleaned from the bottom. The rest of the drains are unable to be scraped clean of dirt due to water levels of
pond and constant rain. If customer has any concerns, please reach out to Joe and confirm what you would like to be done
from here on.

TA S K D E S C R I P T I O N Q T Y P R I C E T O TA L

JSCI/2HR/1475XC This price is to Hydro jet the storm drain systems on six different
locations throughout the community. We will need to clean out the
debris in the area. Blast systems out with a high-pressure drain
restoration equipment. This will be an ongoing process and work
that needs to be completed throughout the community. This was
agreed-upon by the board and Mr. Charles that we will do this at
$1500 per location we are starting this off at six locations. This is
what the cost covers for six locations.

6.00 $1,500.00 $9,000.00

SUB-TOTAL $9,000.00

TOTAL DUE $9,000.00
 

BALANCE DUE $9,000.00
Thank you for choosing The Goat Plumbing Company LLC
CUSTOMER AUTHORIZATION

This invoice is agreed and acknowledged. Payment is due upon receipt. A service fee will be charged for any returned

The Goat Plumbing Company LLC
4029 CRESCENT PARK DR, RIVERVIEW, FL 33578 USA

813-438-4628

BILL TO
Park Place CDD c/o Inframark Infrastructure Management Services
2005 Pan Am Circle #Suite 300
Tampa, FL 33607 USA

Invoice #19259006 Page 1 of 2



checks, and a financing charge of 20% per month shall be applied for overdue amounts.

We are not responsible for any plumbing beyond the point of our repair or tie in on water, drainage, septic or re-piping. This
includes anything surrounding the plumbing system of the home or property as well.

Any unforeseen tasks will be at additional expense.

CUSTOMER ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I find and agree that all work performed by The GOAT Plumbing Company LLC TAMPA has been completed in a satisfactory
and workmanlike manner. I have been given the opportunity to address concerns and/or discrepancies in the work provided,
and I either have no such concerns or have found no discrepancies or they have been addressed to my satisfaction. My
signature here signifies my full and final acceptance of all work performed by the contractor.

 Sign here Date 6/19/2025

 Sign here Date 6/19/2025

Invoice #19259006 Page 2 of 2





INVOICE

19358627  
INVOICE DATE

Jun 27, 2025

J O B  A D D R E S S
Park Place CDD
11719 Gothic Lane
Tampa, FL 33626 USA

Completed Date: 6/27/2025
Technician: Austin Beedy

Technician: Joseph Bates

Payment Term: Due Upon Receipt
Due Date: 6/27/2025

D E S C R I P T I O N  O F  W O R K

We will need to install some kind of discharge pump to disperse the water from the pond to a different location. The storm
drain in this area specifically is super low into the pond and with the heavy rain that we have had the last couple weeks, the
pond does not have time to disperse the water back into the ground or have it evaporate I will possibly be making some kind
of plan to install a discharge station we will continue to remove tree, branches leaves, toys, bowls, etc., out of the systems to
help keep with the flow of drain

TA S K D E S C R I P T I O N Q T Y P R I C E T O TA L

JSCI/2HR/1475XC This is the 7th drain that needs to be cleaned and hydro jettd and
camera to make sure no breaks in the line 

1.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

System
Observation

SYSTEM OBSERVATION:

1. TECHNICIAN TO FILL IN THEIR OBSERVATIONS.
2. .
3. .
4. .
5. .
6. .

We will need to install some kind of discharge pump to disperse the
water from the pond to a different location. The storm drain in this
area specifically is super low into the pond and with the heavy rain
that we have had the last couple weeks, the pond does not have

1.00 $0.00 $0.00

The Goat Plumbing Company LLC
4029 CRESCENT PARK DR, RIVERVIEW, FL 33578 USA

813-438-4628

BILL TO
Park Place CDD c/o Inframark Infrastructure Management Services
2005 Pan Am Circle #Suite 300
Tampa, FL 33607 USA

Invoice #19358627 Page 1 of 2



time to disperse the water back into the ground or have it
evaporate I will possibly be making some kind of plan to install a
discharge station we will continue to remove tree, branches leaves,
toys, bowls, etc., out of the systems to help keep with the flow of
drain

SUB-TOTAL $1,500.00

TOTAL DUE $1,500.00
 

BALANCE DUE $1,500.00
Thank you for choosing The Goat Plumbing Company LLC
CUSTOMER AUTHORIZATION

This invoice is agreed and acknowledged. Payment is due upon receipt. A service fee will be charged for any returned
checks, and a financing charge of 20% per month shall be applied for overdue amounts.

We are not responsible for any plumbing beyond the point of our repair or tie in on water, drainage, septic or re-piping. This
includes anything surrounding the plumbing system of the home or property as well.

Any unforeseen tasks will be at additional expense.

CUSTOMER ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I find and agree that all work performed by The GOAT Plumbing Company LLC TAMPA has been completed in a satisfactory
and workmanlike manner. I have been given the opportunity to address concerns and/or discrepancies in the work provided,
and I either have no such concerns or have found no discrepancies or they have been addressed to my satisfaction. My
signature here signifies my full and final acceptance of all work performed by the contractor.

 Sign here Date 6/27/2025

 Sign here Date 6/27/2025

Invoice #19358627 Page 2 of 2



Inframark, LLC Client ID Number

2002 West Grand Parkway North, Suite 100

Katy, Texas 77449 Invoice Number 1162901

(281) 578-4200 Invoice Date 10/10/2025

Due Date 11/9/2025

To: Park Place CDD

2005 Pan Am Cir, Ste 300

Tampa, FL 33607-6008

Service 
Description

Total

Maintenance Services $27,649.00

Subtotal $27,649.00

Sales Tax $0.00

Please Pay This Amount Total $27,649.00

Remit To: Inframark, LLC, P.O. Box 733778, Dallas, Texas 75373-3778

To pay by Credit Card, contact us at 281-578-4299, 9:00am - 5:30pm EST, Mon - Fri. A surcharge fee may apply

To Pay via ACH or Wire, please refer to our banking information below:

Account Name : INFRAMARK, LLC

ACH - Bank Routing Number : 111000614 / Account Number 912593196

Wire - Bank Routing Number : 021000021 / SWIFT Code : CHASUS33 / Account Number: 912593196

Please include the Project ID and the Invoice Number on the check stub of your payment.



INFRAMARK, LLC 10 Oct 2025 09:12:01AM CST

DISTRICT :  PARK PLACE CDD Go Green! Think before you print.

INVOICE NO.  1162901 - DETAIL

INVOICE DATE: 10/10/2025

Work Type / Sub 
Category

Date 
Complete

WO 
Number

Address Task Details Equipment 
Costs

Labor 
Costs

Materials/Other 
Service Costs

Sales Tax 
Total

Total Costs B/C

IMS Billable Work 
Order

General 
Maintenance & 
Repairs

9/30/2025 4301955 PKPCDD 
District Area 

General Maintenance; Highland 
Park Gutter Removal & 
Replacement and one sidewalk 
grind.

$0.00 $0.00 $2,649.00 $0.00 $2,649.00 N

9/30/2025 4301965 PKPCDD 
District Area 

General Maintenance; Sidewalk 
work order for Park Place CDD. 
Agreed amount to be billed to CDD.

$0.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 N

General Maintenance & Repairs 
Total

$0.00 $0.00 $27,649.00 $0.00 $27,649.00

BWO Total $0.00 $0.00 $27,649.00 $0.00 $27,649.00

Invoice Total $0.00 $0.00 $27,649.00 $0.00 $27,649.00

Page 1 of 1



INVOICE

RealEx Construction, LLC
2108 W Sligh Ave, Tampa, FL 33604
727-480-3502 | kestler@realexconstruction.com

Invoice To:
Park Place CDD
2005 Pan Am Circle, Suite 300
Tampa, FL 33607

Project: Sidewalk Work – Mandolin Reserve & Mandolin Estates

Description Amount

Total Project Cost $17,100

Deposit Due (50%) $8,550

Payment Terms:
50% deposit due to schedule work. Balance due upon completion.

Remit Payment To:
RealEx Construction, LLC
2108 W Sligh Ave, Tampa, FL 33604
727-480-3502 | kestler@realexconstruction.com



     
  

You can mail your payment to:  
  

450 South Taylor Rd.  
Seffner, Fl 33584  

  
Please notify our office once the payment has been sent.  

  
Thank You For Your Business!  

                                                        

Terms Due on receipt

Amount Due $15,335.00

Sales Tax
Subtotal 15335.00

15335.00Total
11282 Windsor Pl Cir, Tampa FL 33626For

7/7/2025 Landscaping according to estimate #5804
Revised CO#2

1.00 15335.00 15335.00

Date Description Qty Price Total

Trimen Landscape
450 S TAYLOR RD
Seffner, FL  33584
813-863-9328

2005 Pan AM Circle
Ste 120
Tampa, FL  33607

Park Place CDD 12038Invoice #
Invoice Date 7/7/2025

$15,335.00Amount Due

trimenlandscape.comWebsite:
Email: invoices@trimenlandscape.com

PO #















10/02/2025
$82.07
Auto Pay Scheduled DO NOT PAY
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CUSTOMER NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER BILL DATE DUE DATE

PARK PLACE CDD 1923999022 09/11/2025 10/02/2025

Make checks payable to:  BOCC

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 1923999022

DUE DATE 10/02/2025

Auto Pay Scheduled
DO NOT PAY

THANK YOU!

DDTTFTDFDTFDADTFADTAFDAADFTFFFTDFTDTDADADDDDFDTAFTAFATFDTDFDTDTFA

PARK PLACE CDD
2005 PAN AM CIR STE 300
TAMPA FL 33607-6008

0019239990229 00000082073

1,183 0

S-Page 1 of 2

Previous Balance $50.44

Net Payments - Thank You $-50.44

Total Account Charges $82.07

AMOUNT DUE $82.07

Summary of Account Charges

This is your summary of charges. Detailed charges by
premise are listed on the following page(s)
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S-Page 2 of 2

CUSTOMER NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER BILL DATE DUE DATE

PARK PLACE CDD 1923999022 09/11/2025 10/02/2025

Service Address:    11741 CITRUS PARK DR

METER 
NUMBER

PREVIOUS
DATE

PREVIOUS
READ

PRESENT
DATE

PRESENT
READ

 CONSUMPTION READ 
TYPE

METER
DESCRIPTION

29599843 08/08/2025 539290 09/09/2025 542309 301900 GAL ACTUAL RECLAIM

Service Address Charges

Reclaimed Water Charge $68.38

Total Service Address Charges $68.38

S-Page 2 of 2

CUSTOMER NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER BILL DATE DUE DATE

PARK PLACE CDD 1923999022 09/11/2025 10/02/2025

Service Address:    11698 CITRUS PARK DR

METER 
NUMBER

PREVIOUS
DATE

PREVIOUS
READ

PRESENT
DATE

PRESENT
READ

 CONSUMPTION READ 
TYPE

METER
DESCRIPTION

29599847B 08/08/2025 108625 09/09/2025 109081 45600 GAL ACTUAL RECLAIM

Service Address Charges

Reclaimed Water Charge $13.69

Total Service Address Charges $13.69



09/11/2025
$5.94
Auto Pay Scheduled DO NOT PAY
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CUSTOMER NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER BILL DATE DUE DATE

PARK PLACE CDD 4478300000 08/21/2025 09/11/2025

Service Address: 11648 ECCLESIA DR

METER 
NUMBER

PREVIOUS
DATE

PREVIOUS
READ

PRESENT
DATE

PRESENT
READ

CONSUMPTION READ 
TYPE

METER
DESCRIPTION

61064416 07/21/2025 300464 08/19/2025 300464 0 GAL ACTUAL RECLAIM

Make checks payable to:  BOCC

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 4478300000

DUE DATE 09/11/2025

Auto Pay Scheduled
DO NOT PAY

THANK YOU!

DDAFDATDTDAATFDTDDATADTFTDTTDAADTDAFFFTTDAAAAFFTTTFAFDATADTFTDFTF

PARK PLACE CDD
2005 PAN AM CIR STE 300
TAMPA FL 33607-6008

0044783000001 00000005942

4,609 0

S-Page 1 of 1

Reclaimed Water Charge $5.94

Service Address Charges

2025 2024

Previous Balance $18.13

Net Payments - Thank You $-18.13

Total Account Charges $5.94

AMOUNT DUE $5.94

Summary of Account Charges

Notice

* DO NOT PAY *  YOU ARE ENROLLED IN OUR AUTO PAY PROGRAM. THE
TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS  BILL WILL BE DEDUCTED FROM YOUR BANK
ACCOUNT 7 DAYS FROM THE BILLING DATE.  IF YOU HAVE A DISPUTE,
PLEASE CALL (813) 272-6680 PRIOR TO THAT DATE.



10/13/2025
$35.73
Auto Pay Scheduled DO NOT PAY
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CUSTOMER NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER BILL DATE DUE DATE

PARK PLACE CDD 4121609190 09/22/2025 10/13/2025

Service Address: 11592 FOUNTAINHEAD

METER 
NUMBER

PREVIOUS
DATE

PREVIOUS
READ

PRESENT
DATE

PRESENT
READ

CONSUMPTION READ 
TYPE

METER
DESCRIPTION

34034976 08/19/2025 268741 09/18/2025 270104 136300 GAL ACTUAL RECLAIM

Make checks payable to:  BOCC

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 4121609190

DUE DATE 10/13/2025

Auto Pay Scheduled
DO NOT PAY

THANK YOU!

DDFDFATDFTAAADTFTFAAFDFFTFATDFFDDTTFDADTDDTAFFDADTFATTFTADFDTDFDA

PARK PLACE CDD
2005 PAN AM CIRCLE, SUITE 300
TAMPA FL 33607-6008

0041216091904 00000035733

193 0

S-Page 1 of 1

Reclaimed Water Charge $35.73

Service Address Charges

2025 2024

Previous Balance $40.49

Net Payments - Thank You $-40.49

Total Account Charges $35.73

AMOUNT DUE $35.73

Important Message

Starting Oct. 1, 2025, BOCC-approved rate increases take effect.
Residential customers using 8,000 gallons of water monthly will
see an average bill increase of approximately $8.85. For details,
visit HCFL.gov/Water and select Water Rates & Fees.

Summary of Account Charges

Notice

* DO NOT PAY *  YOU ARE ENROLLED IN OUR AUTO PAY PROGRAM. THE
TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS  BILL WILL BE DEDUCTED FROM YOUR BANK
ACCOUNT 7 DAYS FROM THE BILLING DATE.  IF YOU HAVE A DISPUTE,
PLEASE CALL (813) 272-6680 PRIOR TO THAT DATE.



10/13/2025
$87.06
Auto Pay Scheduled DO NOT PAY
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CUSTOMER NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER BILL DATE DUE DATE

PARK PLACE CDD 3640510000 09/22/2025 10/13/2025

Service Address: 14727 CANOPY DR

METER 
NUMBER

PREVIOUS
DATE

PREVIOUS
READ

PRESENT
DATE

PRESENT
READ

CONSUMPTION READ 
TYPE

METER
DESCRIPTION

78978402 08/19/2025 16434 09/18/2025 16443 900 GAL ACTUAL WATER

Make checks payable to:  BOCC

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 3640510000

DUE DATE 10/13/2025

Auto Pay Scheduled
DO NOT PAY

THANK YOU!

FFDTTDDADDFDFDFDADTDDTDAFFTFATTDDAFTTFTFFFDDFTAFFTTDTDAFTFAFDTTFD

PARK PLACE CDD
2005 PAN AM CIR STE 300
TAMPA FL 33607-6008

0036405100003 00000087064

2,467 0

S-Page 1 of 1

Customer Service Charge $6.03

Purchase Water Pass-Thru $2.72

Water Base Charge $20.91

Water Usage Charge $0.93

Sewer Base Charge $50.60

Sewer Usage Charge $5.87

Service Address Charges

2025 2024

Previous Balance $83.88

Net Payments - Thank You $-83.88

Total Account Charges $87.06

AMOUNT DUE $87.06

Summary of Account Charges

Notice

* DO NOT PAY *  YOU ARE ENROLLED IN OUR AUTO PAY PROGRAM. THE
TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS  BILL WILL BE DEDUCTED FROM YOUR BANK
ACCOUNT 7 DAYS FROM THE BILLING DATE.  IF YOU HAVE A DISPUTE,
PLEASE CALL (813) 272-6680 PRIOR TO THAT DATE.



10/13/2025
$36.78
Auto Pay Scheduled DO NOT PAY
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CUSTOMER NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER BILL DATE DUE DATE

PARK PLACE CDD 2640510000 09/22/2025 10/13/2025

Service Address: 14729 BRICK PL

METER 
NUMBER

PREVIOUS
DATE

PREVIOUS
READ

PRESENT
DATE

PRESENT
READ

CONSUMPTION READ 
TYPE

METER
DESCRIPTION

41836012 08/19/2025 8849 09/18/2025 8894 4500 GAL ACTUAL WATER

Make checks payable to:  BOCC

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 2640510000

DUE DATE 10/13/2025

Auto Pay Scheduled
DO NOT PAY

THANK YOU!

DFDTDDDDDDFTFDDDAFTTDTDADFTDFTTDFTFTDATFDFTDFDAFFTADADAFTTFFTTAFD

PARK PLACE CDD
2005 PAN AM CIR STE 300
TAMPA FL 33607-6008

0026405100004 00000036780

1,811 0

S-Page 1 of 1

Customer Service Charge $6.03

Purchase Water Pass-Thru $13.59

Water Base Charge $12.52

Water Usage Charge $4.64

Service Address Charges

2025 2024

Previous Balance $192.00

Net Payments - Thank You $-192.00

Total Account Charges $36.78

AMOUNT DUE $36.78

Summary of Account Charges

Notice

* DO NOT PAY *  YOU ARE ENROLLED IN OUR AUTO PAY PROGRAM. THE
TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS  BILL WILL BE DEDUCTED FROM YOUR BANK
ACCOUNT 7 DAYS FROM THE BILLING DATE.  IF YOU HAVE A DISPUTE,
PLEASE CALL (813) 272-6680 PRIOR TO THAT DATE.



10/13/2025
$11.88
Auto Pay Scheduled DO NOT PAY

ZRZPwVXYRXT
y63rP2dvP3i
u2KNuLfF5Ep
ngqRonxUpei
oa4JtYTiHlp
Zb1MSEF3JoA
niGq7vKWO8V
zzzzzzzzzzz

                

u
R
U
V
Y
P
x
P
T

Z
t
g
8
l
t
8
J
I

l
L
p
p
l
l
p
l
p

CUSTOMER NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER BILL DATE DUE DATE

PARK PLACE CDD 4439866474 09/22/2025 10/13/2025

Service Address: 14658 CANOPY DR

METER 
NUMBER

PREVIOUS
DATE

PREVIOUS
READ

PRESENT
DATE

PRESENT
READ

CONSUMPTION READ 
TYPE

METER
DESCRIPTION

17561145 08/19/2025 528291 09/18/2025 528291 0 GAL ACTUAL RECLAIM

Make checks payable to:  BOCC

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 4439866474

DUE DATE 10/13/2025

Auto Pay Scheduled
DO NOT PAY

 

FTADDAATFDTFDDFATTFDFFDDAATTTAAFDFAFTTATAFFAATFDDFDATFDTFFAFFFDDD

PARK PLACE CDD
C/O MERITUS
2005 PAN AM CIRCLE SUITE 300
TAMPA FL 33607-6008

0044398664746 00000011882

389 0

S-Page 1 of 1

Reclaimed Water Charge $5.94

Service Address Charges

2025 2024

Previous Balance $5.94

Net Payments $0.00

Past Due Amount $5.94

Total Account Charges $5.94

AMOUNT DUE $11.88

Summary of Account Charges



Invoice Date:  08/15/2025     Terms:  Net 30     Due Date:  09/14/2025     Customer ID:  281628  

INVOICE

All Traffic Solutions INVOICE #: SIN045880
DATE:  08/15/2025 

PO Box 221410 
Chantilly, VA 20153
Phone 866-366-6602
Email: accountsreceivable@alltrafficsolutions.com

Tax ID: 25-1887906
DUNS: 001225114
GSA Contract #: GS-07F-6092R

BILL 
TO:

Park Place CDD
  

SHIP 
TO:

Park Place CDD
  

REFERENCE # SHIPPING METHOD PAYMENT TERMS DUE DATE

None Net 30 09/14/2025

ITEM # DESCRIPTION UNITS QTY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

4000750

App, Mobile User Interface perpetual 
license (only 1 required per 
account—Bluetooth required, enabled 
separately)

Each 1 $100.00 $100.00

4000561
Shield 12 Speed Display; base unit w/ 
mounting bracket

Each 1 $2,849.00 $2,849.00

4000647
App, Traffic Suite (12mo); Equip Mgmt, 
Reporting, Image Mgmt, Alerts, Mapping 
and PremierCare

Each 1 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

4001816
Integrated Solar pole mount battery kit 
(Sh12) 11.5Ah batt, LFP charger & solar 
controller

Each 1 $596.70 $596.70

4000659
Solar panel, 50W; includes bracket for 
pole and harness

Each 1 $496.74 $496.74

4000641 Shipping and Handling Common Carrier Each 1 $115.00 $115.00
4001190 Discount - New Purchase Each 1 $-280.00 $-280.00

Subtotal $5,377.44
Sales Tax $0.00

Freight $0.00
Total $5,377.44

Check Payment Instructions
PLEASE NOTE NEW REMITTANCE ADDRESS:

Remittance Address: All Traffic Solutions, Inc.
PO Box 221410
Chantilly, VA 20153

Wire/EFT Payment Instructions
Business Address: All Traffic Solutions, Inc.

mailto:accountsreceivable@alltrafficsolutions.com
mailto:accountsreceivable@alltrafficsolutions.com
mailto:accountsreceivable@alltrafficsolutions.com
mailto:accountsreceivable@alltrafficsolutions.com
mailto:accountsreceivable@alltrafficsolutions.com
mailto:accountsreceivable@alltrafficsolutions.com
mailto:accountsreceivable@alltrafficsolutions.com
mailto:accountsreceivable@alltrafficsolutions.com
mailto:accountsreceivable@alltrafficsolutions.com
mailto:accountsreceivable@alltrafficsolutions.com
mailto:accountsreceivable@alltrafficsolutions.com
mailto:accountsreceivable@alltrafficsolutions.com
mailto:accountsreceivable@alltrafficsolutions.com
mailto:accountsreceivable@alltrafficsolutions.com
mailto:accountsreceivable@alltrafficsolutions.com
mailto:accountsreceivable@alltrafficsolutions.com
mailto:accountsreceivable@alltrafficsolutions.com
mailto:accountsreceivable@alltrafficsolutions.com
mailto:accountsreceivable@alltrafficsolutions.com
mailto:accountsreceivable@alltrafficsolutions.com
mailto:accountsreceivable@alltrafficsolutions.com
mailto:accountsreceivable@alltrafficsolutions.com
mailto:accountsreceivable@alltrafficsolutions.com
mailto:accountsreceivable@alltrafficsolutions.com
mailto:accountsreceivable@alltrafficsolutions.com
mailto:accountsreceivable@alltrafficsolutions.com
mailto:accountsreceivable@alltrafficsolutions.com
mailto:accountsreceivable@alltrafficsolutions.com
mailto:accountsreceivable@alltrafficsolutions.com
mailto:accountsreceivable@alltrafficsolutions.com
mailto:accountsreceivable@alltrafficsolutions.com
mailto:accountsreceivable@alltrafficsolutions.com
mailto:accountsreceivable@alltrafficsolutions.com
mailto:accountsreceivable@alltrafficsolutions.com
mailto:accountsreceivable@alltrafficsolutions.com
mailto:accountsreceivable@alltrafficsolutions.com
mailto:accountsreceivable@alltrafficsolutions.com
mailto:accountsreceivable@alltrafficsolutions.com
mailto:accountsreceivable@alltrafficsolutions.com
mailto:accountsreceivable@alltrafficsolutions.com
mailto:accountsreceivable@alltrafficsolutions.com
mailto:accountsreceivable@alltrafficsolutions.com


Invoice Date:  08/15/2025     Terms:  Net 30     Due Date:  09/14/2025     Customer ID:  281628  

14201 Sullyfield Circle, Suite 300
Chantilly, VA 20151

Bank Address: Pacific Western Bank
555 Mangum Street, Suite 1000
Durham, NC 27701

Routing/ABA Number: 122238200

Account Number: 1001920972



Invoice

Date

4/24/2025

Invoice #

3930

Bill To

Park Place CDD
C/O Inframark
2654 Cypress Ridge Blvd.
Suite 101
Wesley Chapel, Fl. 33544

Jayman Enterprises, LLC
1020 HILL FLOWER DR
Brooksville, FL 34604

P.O. No. Terms Project

All work is complete!

Phone # (813)333-3008 jaymanenterprises@live.com

Total

DescriptionQuantity Rate Amount

On site emergency visit to troubleshoot men's restroom clogged.

Once onsite the women's restroom was checked out and found to be in
working order. The tank is filling slowly most likely from a old flap. I
recommend replacing.

The men's restroom was locked and no key onsite. The door had to pried
open as it was locked from the inside. Once inside the toilet was clogged
and not flushing correctly and had not been cleaned in sometime and was
showing residue around the inside of the bowl from water and feces sitting
for some time. A tiny toy was found in the toilet which was most likely
causing the issue. Once removed the toile began to flush. While onsite I
cleaned the toilet removing all sitting residue and wiped down all surfaces. I
put tape on the door to help it from being locked again from the inside. 

A separate proposal will be sent for correcting and bringing the doors to a
better locking solution

325.00 325.00

$325.00



Invoice

Date

5/13/2025

Invoice #

3979

Bill To

Park Place CDD
C/O Inframark
2654 Cypress Ridge Blvd.
Suite 101
Wesley Chapel, Fl. 33544

Jayman Enterprises, LLC
1020 HILL FLOWER DR
Brooksville, FL 34604

P.O. No. Terms Project

All work is complete!

Phone # (813)333-3008 jaymanenterprises@live.com

Total

DescriptionQuantity Rate Amount

On site emergency visit to troubleshoot women's restroom clogged. 150.00 150.00

$150.00



INVOICE
2002 West Grand Parkway North
Suite 100
Katy, TX 77449 

BILL TO
Park Place CDD
2005 Pan Am Cir Ste 300
Tampa FL 33607-6008
United States

Services provided for the Month of: August 2025

INVOICE# DATE
159295 9/22/2025

CUSTOMER ID NET TERMS
C2302 Due On Receipt

PO# DUE DATE
9/22/2025

Remit To : Inframark LLC, PO BOX 733778, Dallas, Texas, 75373-3778

To pay by Credit Card, please contact us at 281-578-4299, 9:00am - 5:30pm EST, Monday – Friday. A surcharge fee may 
apply.

To pay via ACH or Wire, please refer to our banking information below:
Account Name: INFRAMARK, LLC

ACH - Bank Routing Number: 111000614 / Account Number: 912593196
Wire - Bank Routing Number: 021000021 / SWIFT Code: CHASUS33 / Account Number: 912593196

Please include the Customer ID and the Invoice Number on your form of payment.

Page 1 of 1

DESCRIPTION QTY UOM RATE MARKUP AMOUNT

Arturo Gandarilla- 7-15-25 LOWES: $424.64 1 Ea 424.64  424.64

B/W Copies 18 Ea 0.15  2.70

Color Copies 161 Ea 0.39  62.79

Subtotal 490.13

Subtotal $490.13

Tax $0.00

Total Due $490.13



10/13/2025
$5.94
Auto Pay Scheduled DO NOT PAY
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CUSTOMER NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER BILL DATE DUE DATE

PARK PLACE CDD 4478300000 09/22/2025 10/13/2025

Service Address: 11648 ECCLESIA DR

METER 
NUMBER

PREVIOUS
DATE

PREVIOUS
READ

PRESENT
DATE

PRESENT
READ

CONSUMPTION READ 
TYPE

METER
DESCRIPTION

61064416 08/19/2025 300464 09/18/2025 300464 0 GAL ACTUAL RECLAIM

Make checks payable to:  BOCC

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 4478300000

DUE DATE 10/13/2025

Auto Pay Scheduled
DO NOT PAY

THANK YOU!

FDFFFATAATAFTFAADDFFADFDADTATFADAFTFADDTFTDAATDTTDDAFTDTAATDFDFTT

PARK PLACE CDD
2005 PAN AM CIR STE 300
TAMPA FL 33607-6008

0044783000001 00000005942

417 0

S-Page 1 of 1

Reclaimed Water Charge $5.94

Service Address Charges

2025 2024

Previous Balance $5.94

Net Payments - Thank You $-5.94

Total Account Charges $5.94

AMOUNT DUE $5.94

Summary of Account Charges

Notice

* DO NOT PAY *  YOU ARE ENROLLED IN OUR AUTO PAY PROGRAM. THE
TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS  BILL WILL BE DEDUCTED FROM YOUR BANK
ACCOUNT 7 DAYS FROM THE BILLING DATE.  IF YOU HAVE A DISPUTE,
PLEASE CALL (813) 272-6680 PRIOR TO THAT DATE.



Park	Place	CDD
2005	Pan	Am	Circle	Suite	300
Tampa,	FL,	United	States	33607

Invoice	# 17906
Invoice	Date 10-01-25

Balance	Due $99.00

2664	Cypress	Ridge	Blvd	|	Suite	103
Wesley	Chapel,	FLORIDA	33544
https://completeit.io
(813)	444-4355

Item Description Unit	Cost Quantity Line	Total

CDD/HOA	Google
Email	w/	Vault

*Email	Licensing	for	the	month	of	November*

Email	account	30GB.	Priced	per	user,	per	month.	3-year	contract.
Google	Vault	audit	functionality	included.	Support	including
password	reset	&	additional	training	is	per	hour	basis.

.	Seat1@parkplacecdd.org

.	Seat2@parkplacecdd.org

.	Seat3@parkplacecdd.org

.	Seat4@parkplacecdd.org

.	Seat5@parkplacecdd.org

.	Admin	for	eDiscovery	email	auditing

$16.50 6.0 $99.00



	

Subtotal $99.00
Tax $0.00

Invoice	Total $99.00

Payments $0.00

Credits $0.00

Balance	Due $99.00

	



INVOICE
2002 West Grand Parkway North
Suite 100
Katy, TX 77449 

BILL TO
Park Place CDD
2005 Pan Am Cir Ste 300
Tampa FL 33607-6008
United States

Services provided for the Month of: October 2025

INVOICE# DATE
160644 10/8/2025

CUSTOMER ID NET TERMS
C2302 Due On Receipt

PO# DUE DATE
10/8/2025

Remit To : Inframark LLC, PO BOX 733778, Dallas, Texas, 75373-3778

To pay by Credit Card, please contact us at 281-578-4299, 9:00am - 5:30pm EST, Monday – Friday. A surcharge fee may 
apply.

To pay via ACH or Wire, please refer to our banking information below:
Account Name: INFRAMARK, LLC

ACH - Bank Routing Number: 111000614 / Account Number: 912593196
Wire - Bank Routing Number: 021000021 / SWIFT Code: CHASUS33 / Account Number: 912593196

Please include the Customer ID and the Invoice Number on your form of payment.

Page 1 of 1

DESCRIPTION QTY UOM RATE MARKUP AMOUNT

Accounting Services 1 Ea 2,208.33  2,208.33

Field Management 1 Ea 1,041.67  1,041.67

Technology Services 1 Ea 208.33  208.33

Recording Secretary 1 Ea 416.67  416.67

Administrative Services 1 Ea 208.33  208.33

Assessment Services 1 Ea 375.00  375.00

Subtotal 4,458.33

Subtotal $4,458.33

Tax $0.00

Total Due $4,458.33



District Name:

Board Meeting Date:

Name
In Attendance 

Please X Paid

1 Cathy Powell $200.00

2 Eric Bullard $200.00

3 Bill Berra $200.00

4 Ericka Lavina $200.00

5 Mike Foley $200.00

The supervisors present at the above referenced meeting should be compensated accordingly

Approved for payment:

District Manager Signature Date

October 15, 2025

** PLEASE RETURN SIGNED DOCUMENT TO LORI BINGLE**

Attendance Confirmation
for

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Park Place

X

X

X

X

X

z-samale
Rectangle
1 Cathy Powell $200.00

X



District Name:

Board Meeting Date:

Name
In Attendance 

Please X Paid

1 Cathy Powell $200.00

2 Eric Bullard $200.00

3 Bill Berra $200.00

4 Ericka Lavina $200.00

5 Mike Foley $200.00

The supervisors present at the above referenced meeting should be compensated accordingly

Approved for payment:

District Manager Signature Date

October 15, 2025

** PLEASE RETURN SIGNED DOCUMENT TO LORI BINGLE**

Attendance Confirmation
for

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Park Place

X

X

X

X

X

z-samale
Rectangle
2 Eric Bullard $200.00

X



District Name:

Board Meeting Date:

Name
In Attendance 

Please X Paid

1 Cathy Powell $200.00

2 Eric Bullard $200.00

3 Bill Berra $200.00

4 Ericka Lavina $200.00

5 Mike Foley $200.00

The supervisors present at the above referenced meeting should be compensated accordingly

Approved for payment:

District Manager Signature Date

October 15, 2025

** PLEASE RETURN SIGNED DOCUMENT TO LORI BINGLE**

Attendance Confirmation
for

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Park Place

X

X

X

X

X

z-samale
Rectangle
4 Ericka Lavina $200.00

X





Invoice

Gene Roberts
Park Place Community Development District
c/o Inframark Infrastructure Management Services
2005 Pan Am Circle Suite 300
Tampa, FL  33607

Invoice Date: September 25, 2025
Project No: 20181258-000
Invoice No: 6896

Johnson Engineering, LLC
2122 Johnson Street; Fort Myers, FL 33901
Payment by EFT: M&T Bank, Buffalo, NY

ABA/Routing #022000046, Account #259000073
Swift Code: MANTUS33   ph: (301) 417-0200

Additional Information:

Contract No: Facility:
Proposal No: GSA Sin No:
Project Manager: Charles R. Reed Store/Unit No:

Project 20181258-000 Park Place CDD

Professional Services from August 16, 2025 to September 12, 2025
          Task 01 General Services
 Professional Personnel

Hours Rate Amount
Professional 6

Reed, Charles 8/18/2025    .50 190.00  95.00
Park Place CDD / project updates

Reed, Charles 8/19/2025    1.00 190.00  190.00
Park Place CDD / project updates

Totals 1.50 285.00
Total Labor 285.00

             $285.00Total this Task

  Task 02 Special Services
               0.00Total this Task

  Task 03 Construction Services
               0.00Total this Task

         $285.00Total this Invoice

Outstanding Invoices
Number Date Balance
5620 6/4/2025 7,790.00
5945 6/27/2025 3,515.00
6193 7/18/2025 2,375.00



6595 8/28/2025 2,185.00
Total 15,865.00

 

Page 2



District Name:

Board Meeting Date:

Name
In Attendance 

Please X Paid

1 Cathy Powell $200.00

2 Eric Bullard $200.00

3 Bill Berra $200.00

4 Ericka Lavina $200.00

5 Mike Foley $200.00

The supervisors present at the above referenced meeting should be compensated accordingly

Approved for payment:

District Manager Signature Date

October 15, 2025

** PLEASE RETURN SIGNED DOCUMENT TO LORI BINGLE**

Attendance Confirmation
for

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Park Place

X

X

X

X

X

z-samale
Rectangle
5 Mike Foley $200.00

X



October 07, 2025
Client: 001365
Matter: 000001
Invoice #: 27300

Page: 1

For Professional Services Rendered Through September 30, 2025

Straley Robin Vericker
1510 W. Cleveland Street

Tampa, FL 33606
Telephone (813) 223-9400 

Federal Tax Id. - 20-1778458

Park Place CDD

Inframark

2005 PAN AM CIRCLE, SUITE 300

TAMPA, FL 33607

RE: General

Date Person

SERVICES

Description of Services Hours Amount

9/4/2025 AM REVIEW STATUES FOR 2026 GENERAL ELECTIONS
FOR QUALIFIED ELECTORS.

0.2 $35.00

9/16/2025 WAS REVIEW AGENDA PACKAGE FOR BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS MEETING, COMMUNICATIONS WITH A.
MONTAGNA REGARDING SAME.

0.3 $91.50

Total Professional Services 0.5 $126.50

Please Include Invoice Number on all Correspondence

Total Services

Less Payments

$91.50

$126.50

($91.50)

Previous Balance

Total Disbursements $0.00
Total Current Charges $126.50

PAY THIS AMOUNT $126.50
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District Name:

Board Meeting Date:

Name
In Attendance 

Please X Paid

1 Cathy Powell $200.00

2 Eric Bullard $200.00

3 Bill Berra $200.00

4 Ericka Lavina $200.00

5 Mike Foley $200.00

The supervisors present at the above referenced meeting should be compensated accordingly

Approved for payment:

District Manager Signature Date

October 15, 2025

** PLEASE RETURN SIGNED DOCUMENT TO LORI BINGLE**

Attendance Confirmation
for

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Park Place

X

X

X

X

X

z-samale
Rectangle
3 Bill Berra $200.00

X



12980 Tarpon Springs Road
Odessa, FL 33556

pinelakellc.com

INVOICE

Date Invoice No.

10/01/25 8332

Terms Due Date

Net 30 10/31/25

BILL TO PROPERTY

Park Place CDD
11740 Casa Lago
Tampa, FL 33626

Park Place CDD
11740 Casa Lago
Tampa, FL 33626

Amount Due Enclosed

$22,194.00

Please detach top portion and return with your payment.

QTY ITEM UNIT PRICE EXT PRICE SALES TAX LINE TOTAL

#6651 - Park Place CDD 
Maintenance Proposal 8.27.25 
October 2025

$22,194.00 $0.00 $22,194.00

#6651 - Park Place CDD
Maintenance Proposal 8.27.25
October 2025

$22,194.00 $0.00 $22,194.00

Total $22,194.00 $0.00 $22,194.00



MINUTES OF MEETING 1 

PARK PLACE CREEK CDD 2 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 3 

 4 

 The Park Place Community Development District regular meeting of the Board of 5 

Supervisors was held on October 15, 2025, and called to order at 11:00 a.m. at The Lake 6 

House located at 11740 Casa Lago Lane, Tampa Fl 33626. 7 

 8 

Present and constituting a quorum were:  9 

  10 

Cathy Powell       Board Supervisor, Chair 11 

Erica Lavina       Board Supervisor, Vice Chair  12 

Bill Berra        Board Supervisor, Assistant Secretary 13 

Eric Bullard       Board Supervisor, Assistant Secretary 14 

Mike Foley       Board Supervisor, Assistant Secretary 15 

 16 

Also presents were: 17 

 18 

 Christina Newsome     District Manager, Inframark 19 

   Angel Montagna       District Manager, Inframark 20 

 Howard Neal        Field Services Director, Inframark 21 

 Gabe Montagna      Field Service, Inframark  22 

 Jason Jasczak      Advanced Aquatic 23 

 Residentes in attendance. 24 

 25 

FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS Call to Order and Roll Call 26 

 The meeting was called to order at 11:00a.m. and roll call was conducted.  27 

 A quorum was established. 28 

 29 

SECOND ORDER OF BUSINESS Motion to Adopt Agenda 30 

 31 

The Board approved the agenda. 32 

 33 

THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS Staff Reports 34 

 35 

A. Landscape  36 

i. Field Inspection Report 37 

 38 

Mr. Neal presented his report. A discussion ensued as follows: 39 

 40 



• A broken pipe at the pond is scheduled for repair for October 15, 2025 by Pine 41 

Lake.  42 

• The Board approved items that need to be done in between meetings can be done 43 

with a NTE between the range of $2k and $3K and brought back to the Board for 44 

ratification. 45 

• The speed sign has been adjusted to the proper height, but needs to be set for 46 

more sensitivity in order to register speed prior to car passing the sign. 47 

• Mr. Neal provided a sidewalk update, with the last portion being scheduled, and  48 

will provide a schedule to the Board once it is confirmed.  49 

• Mr. Neal will continue to get proposals for pavers that are sinking throughout the 50 

communities to be presented on the November agenda. 51 

• Proposals will be secured to paint all grey areas the color of the wall and white 52 

areas cream for the Mandolins monuments. 53 

• Ericka will ask the resident to take down the swing on CDD property. 54 

• Mr. Neal will secure proposals for pressure washing all CDD owned areas. 55 

 56 

ii. Discussion on Landscaping  57 

 58 

A discussion ensued on the topics below: 59 

• The sod project at the wall has started and will be completed by Friday if weather 60 

permitting. 61 

• The annuals are dead due to no irrigation. 62 

• The reclaim water was off. 63 

• The decoders were not getting power. 64 

• Going through irrigation items, the sprinkler heads were not coming out of the 65 

ground. 66 

• The watering times are not set properly. 67 

• The annuals will be pulled out and replaced as soon as the irrigation is confirmed 68 

to be working. 69 

• Pine Lake will look at the irrigation wiring at the wall and provide a proposal to 70 

move it behind the wall to Windsor property. 71 

• A palm trimming plan will be developed to provide to the Board. 72 

 73 



• The Board approved the following proposals: 74 

The removal of 6 pine trees in the medians on Racetrack for $1980.00 and will 75 

provide confirmation once removed. 76 

The cleanup of focal points in communities for $13,837.21. 77 

• Moving forward, when receiving an invoice by Pine Lake, it will be broken out for 78 

each community - Mandolin Estates/Mandolin Reserves/Windsor/Highland Park. 79 

 80 

B. Aquatics Report 81 

Mr. Jasczak presented his report to the Board. 82 

• All documents were submitted regarding Carp. 83 

• Lake Dagney looks good.  84 

• Mr. Jasczak will submit a proposal for remediation of pond 3 to present at the 85 

next meeting. 86 

• Trash will be picked up in the ponds. 87 

 88 

C. District Engineer 89 

• An update was provided on the swale concern on pond 11.  90 

• Piping along the easement has some depressions, and it was the same in another 91 

area. 92 

• Proposals will be secured for repairs.  93 

• 3 permits that are overdue will be addressed and brought current. 94 

 95 

D. District Counsel 96 

There being no report, the next order of business followed. 97 

 98 

E. District Manager 99 

 There being no report, the next order of business was followed.  100 

 101 

FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS  Business Items 102 

A. Consideration of RX Turf Installation Proposal 103 

The Board approved the turf proposals. 104 

B. Consideration of Resolution 2026-01; Goals and Objectives FY 2026 105 



 106 

The Board approved the Resolution 2026-01 Goals and Objective FY2026. 107 

 108 

A discussion ensued regarding street parking.  109 

 110 

Further discussion ensued regarding the below: 111 

• Need to ensure the holiday lighting charges for 2025 get classed correctly - 112 

Mandolin/Windsor - $8K/ Highland Park - $18K. 113 

• Need to get proposal for monthly Maintenance on fountain as we currently have 114 

quarterly. 115 

• Need to confirm the new bank accounts were open to start obtaining interest. 116 

FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS  Business Administration 117 

 118 

A. Consideration of Minutes from the Meeting held on September 17, 2025 119 

 120 

B. Consideration of Operations and Maintenances Expenditures for September 121 

2025 122 

 123 

C. Consideration of September 2025 Financial Statements and Check Register 124 

 125 

The Board approved consent agenda items as presented. 126 

SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS   Supervisor Request 127 

The Board of Supervisors discussed the following. 128 

• Need to ensure the damage on South Mobley gets repaired after the project is 129 

complete. 130 

• Need proposals for painting of signs and street light poles. 131 

• No parking and striping proposals. 132 

• No fishing signs at pond 11. 133 

• Gate at Reserves is open. 134 

• Reserves and Estates gate code change. 135 

• Dead flowers. 136 

 137 

SEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS  Audience Comments 138 

 There were several comments received by residents regarding the following: 139 



• A resident commented regarding dead plants along the wall. 140 

• A resident asked questions about reclaimed water bill reimbursements. 141 

• A resident commented about a proposal to move irrigation wiring at the wall. 142 

• A resident asked questions about removal of a tree for cable box. 143 

• A resident commented on Highland Park and Coach Dental areas needing to 144 

be addressed. 145 

• A resident asked about the areas of the sidewalks that need to be pressure 146 

washed. 147 

 148 

EIGHTH ORDER OF BUSINESS  Adjournment  149 

There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned at 12:58 p.m. 150 

 151 

______________________________   ________________________________ 152 

Secretary / Assistant Secretary      Chairman / Vice Chairman  153 
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 Pond 1 

  Comments: 

 Pond 2 

 Comments: 

Site Assessments

Site Looks Good

Pond 1 looks good. The water level is
low. No issues were observed with
algae, submersed weeds, or shoreline
weeds. Shoreline weeds were treated
previously treated and positive results
were seen.

Normal Growth Observed

Pond 2 is nearly dry. A minor amount
of algae is present. This algae growth
can be expected when there is only a
few inches of water. Shoreline weeds
were previously treated and positive
results were seen. No issues were
observed with submersed weeds or
shoreline weeds.
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 Pond 3 

 Comments: 

   Pond 4 

  Comments: 

Site Assessments

Requires Attention

Algae bloom is present on this site. An
influx of reclaimed water has been
added to this pond from the sprinklers
over the past several months. Due to the
massive increase in nutrients, an algae
bloom has occurred. A plan to target the
algae and nutrients has been proposed.

Site Looks Good

Pond 4 continues to look great. The
aeration system is fully operational. No
issues were observed with algae,
submersed weeds, or shoreline weeds.
Shoreline weeds were treated
previously and positive results were
seen.
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   Pond 5 

  Comments: 

 Pond 6 

 Comments: 

Site Assessments

Site Looks Good

5A left- Pond 5A looks good. No issues
were observed with algae, submersed
weeds, or shoreline weeds. Algae was
previously treated and positive results
were observed.

5B right- Pond 5B looks good. No
issues were observed with algae,
submersed weeds, or shoreline weeds.

Site Looks Good

The submersed weeds, Chara and
Southern Naiad, were treated
previously and positive results were
seen. No issues were observed with
algae or shoreline weeds. The shoreline
weeds were previously treated on the
exposed shoreline perimeter and
positive results were seen.
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 Pond 7 

 Comments: 

   Pond 8 

 Comments: 

Site Assessments

Site Looks Good

Pond 7 continues to look good. No
issues were observed with algae,
submersed weeds, or shoreline weeds.
Shoreline weeds were previously
treated on the exposed shoreline and
positive results were seen. The water
level on this pond is low.

N/a
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 Pond 9 

 Comments: 

  Pond 10 

  Comments: 

Site Assessments

Site Looks Good

Pond 9 has been previously targeted for
treatments to reduce algae. These
treatments have been effective at
reducing the algae and currently no
algae is present. No issues were
observed with algae, submersed weeds,
or shoreline weeds.

Site Looks Good

Pond 10 continues to look good. No
issues with algae, submersed weeds, or
shoreline weeds were observed.
Shoreline weeds were previously
treated and no issues were observed.
The water level is slightly below
normal.
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 Pond 11 

 Comments: 

 Pond 12 

 Comments: 

Site Assessments

Site Looks Good

Pond 11 continues to look great. No
issues were seen with algae, submersed
weeds, or shoreline weeds. The water
level is below a normal level.

Fountain is operational and timer was
adjusted to the correct time.

Site Looks Good

Pond 12 looks great. The water level
has continued to drop and is now at a
low level. Shoreline weeds, including
Torpedograss, were targeted previously
and positive results were seen. No
issues were observed with algae,
submersed weeds, or shoreline weeds.

The aeration system is operational and
timer was adjusted to the correct time.
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 Pond 13 

 Comments: 

 Pond 14 

 Comments: 

Site Assessments

Site Looks Good

Pond 13 looks good. No issues were
observed with algae, submersed weeds,
or shoreline weeds. The littoral area and
native plants look great. The water level
is low.

Fountain is operational and timer was
adjusted to the correct time.

Site Looks Good

Pond 14 continues to look good. No
issues were observed with algae,
submersed weeds, or shoreline weeds.
Shoreline weeds were previously
treated and positive results were seen.
The water level has continued to drop
and is currently low.

Fountain is operational and timer was
adjusted to the correct time.
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   Pond 15 

   Comments: 

 Pond 16 

 Comments: 

Site Assessments

Site Looks Good

Pond 15 looks good. Shoreline weeds
were treated previously and positive
results were seen. No issues were
observed with algae, submersed weeds,
or shoreline weeds. The water level has
continued to drop and is at a low level
currently.
New aeration system is operational.

Site Looks Good

Pond 16 looks great. Shoreline weeds
were treated previously on the exposed
shoreline and positive results were seen.
No issues were observed with algae,
submersed weeds, or shoreline weeds.
The water level is currently low.

http://www.advancedaquatic.com/
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ADVANCED AQUATIC SERVICES, Inc. 
- FISH STOCKING PROPOSAL-  

 
 

November 6, 2025 
 
Park Place CDD 
c/o Inframark 
210 N. University Dr, Ste. 702 
Coral Springs, FL 33071 

Advanced Aquatic shall perform the work in accordance with the following scope of services: 
 
Supply and deliver 200 Grass Carp approximately 9” to 11” in size at Pond #6 (Galt Lake), located at Park Place CDD in 
Tampa, FL 33928 
(Final pricing will be determined based on the current rate at the time of availability) 

  
*An 80% Deposit is required prior to delivery- $2,400.00 

1.) Advanced Aquatic Services, Inc. shall not be responsible for acts beyond its reasonable control, including but not 
limited to adverse soil and/or water quality, or negligence by others including inappropriate engineering or design. 
2.) Advanced Aquatic, Services, Inc. shall not be responsible for any hydrologic issues related to the site/property.  
3.) Pricing is subject to inventory availability.  
4.) Invoices submitted for work completed shall be paid within 30 days of receipt. Should it become necessary of AAS, 
INC. to bring action for collection of monies due and owing under the Agreement. CUSTOMER agrees to pay collection 
costs, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys’ fees (including those on appeal) and court costs, and all other 
expenses incurred by AAS, INC. resulting from such collection action. Palm Beach County shall be the venue for any 
dispute arising under this agreement.                        
5.) Any incidental activity not explicitly mentioned in this proposal is excluded from the scope of work.  
6.) This proposal shall be valid for 30 days upon receipt. 
 
 
 

Signature: ____________________________ Title: __________________________ 
 
 

Print Name: ___________________________ Date: __________ 

Item Description

Total   $3,000.00
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Tuesday, 11 November 2025

Prepared For Board Of Supervisors

33 Item Identified

33 Item Incomplete

Jason Liggett

Division Manager- Field Services

Highland Park CDD



Item 1
Assigned To:  Pine Lake

Remove the creeping fig from the Highland Park sign on

Ecclesia Drive. Make sure to monitor this area during each visit.

Item 2
Assigned To:  Pine Lake

Treat the Indian Hawthorn at the Ecclesia Drive entrance sign

for Entomosporium leaf spot. I recommend removing this

variety of plant in the future due to its susceptibility to the

disease."

Item 3
Assigned To:  Pine Lake

Clean up the sucker growth along the fence line on Race Track

Road in the crape myrtles.

Item 4
Assigned To:  Pine Lake

The Schilling hollies along Race Track Road need to be trimmed.

28.081309928.0813099
-82.616737-82.616737

10:07 AM 11/11/202510:07 AM 11/11/2025

28.08126928.081269
-82.6166978-82.6166978

10:08 AM 11/11/202510:08 AM 11/11/2025

28.081625128.0816251
-82.6163802-82.6163802

10:13 AM 11/11/202510:13 AM 11/11/2025

28.081760328.0817603
-82.6161732-82.6161732

10:14 AM 11/11/202510:14 AM 11/11/2025

28.081824328.0818243
-82.6160835-82.6160835

10:14 AM 11/11/202510:14 AM 11/11/2025

28.081826228.0818262
-82.6160861-82.6160861

10:15 AM 11/11/202510:15 AM 11/11/2025

1 2 3



Item 5
Assigned To:  Board

The Fakahatchee grass has been cut back on the inbound side

of Ecclesia Drive.

Item 6
Assigned To:  Pine Lake

During service visits, make sure to police the property for trash

in both the turf areas and the beds.

Item 7
Assigned To:  Pine Lake

On the inbound side of the entrance on Ecclesia Drive, remove

the palmettos that are growing over the sidewalk.

Item 8
Assigned To:  Pine Lake

Prune out the dead areas in the ixora on the inbound side of Bournemouth Road.

Item 9
Assigned To:  Board/Pine Lake

During the spring, I would plan on doing an 80% cutback to the gold mound duranta on the

inbound side of Bournemouth Road. We will need to replace two or three plants, but this will

28.081182228.0811822
-82.6167932-82.6167932

10:17 AM 11/11/202510:17 AM 11/11/2025

28.081100628.0811006
-82.6167047-82.6167047

10:18 AM 11/11/202510:18 AM 11/11/2025

28.081074128.0810741
-82.6166756-82.6166756

10:19 AM 11/11/202510:19 AM 11/11/2025

28.08060228.080602
-82.6171185-82.6171185

10:24 AM 11/11/202510:24 AM 11/11/2025

28.080607728.0806077
-82.6171355-82.6171355

10:24 AM 11/11/202510:24 AM 11/11/2025

1 2



give the remaining ones a chance to improve.

Item 10
Assigned To:  Pine Lake

Cut back the Fakahatchee grasses and remove the palmetto suckers and other weeds in the

planting material on the south side of Bournemouth Road along the main lake.

Item 11
Assigned To:  Board/ Pine Lake

Pond 7 is in good shape, but water levels are very low. There is significant encroachment

from the conservation area, which is blocking access for mowers. Can Pine Lake provide a

proposal to push these areas back?

28.080336328.0803363
-82.6172486-82.6172486

10:26 AM 11/11/202510:26 AM 11/11/2025

28.080317128.0803171
-82.6172481-82.6172481

10:26 AM 11/11/202510:26 AM 11/11/2025

28.07973328.079733
-82.618-82.618

10:29 AM 11/11/202510:29 AM 11/11/2025

28.07973328.079733
-82.618-82.618

10:29 AM 11/11/202510:29 AM 11/11/2025

1 2

1 2



Item 12
Assigned To:  Pine Lake

Remove the sucker growth in the Schilling hollies on the east side of Cotswolds Drive.

Monitor the recently installed ixora to ensure they are thriving.

Item 13
Assigned To:  Pine Lake

During visits, we need to do our best to remove any low-hanging moss in the district. This

area is on Cotswold Drive along the main lake side.

28.07728128.077281
-82.61865-82.61865

10:33 AM 11/11/202510:33 AM 11/11/2025

28.07728128.077281
-82.61865-82.61865

10:33 AM 11/11/202510:33 AM 11/11/2025

28.076978628.0769786
-82.6190292-82.6190292

10:59 AM 11/11/202510:59 AM 11/11/2025

28.076980128.0769801
-82.6190388-82.6190388

11:00 AM 11/11/202511:00 AM 11/11/2025

28.078117928.0781179
-82.6185471-82.6185471

10:35 AM 11/11/202510:35 AM 11/11/2025

28.078105128.0781051
-82.6185358-82.6185358

10:35 AM 11/11/202510:35 AM 11/11/2025

28.078081328.0780813
-82.618554-82.618554

10:35 AM 11/11/202510:35 AM 11/11/2025

1 2 3

4

1 2 3



Item 14
Assigned To:  Pine Lake/District Manager

Remove the limbs from the bus stop that are touching the structure. Can Pine Lake also

remove the ferns or spray growing on the top of the structure?

Item 15
Assigned To:  District Manager

There are missing bricks in multiple places at the bus stop on Ecclesia Drive. I suggest

having a paver company inspect this area.

28.078634828.0786348
-82.6185397-82.6185397

10:36 AM 11/11/202510:36 AM 11/11/2025

28.079086628.0790866
-82.6186544-82.6186544

10:37 AM 11/11/202510:37 AM 11/11/2025

28.080375728.0803757
-82.6157781-82.6157781

10:47 AM 11/11/202510:47 AM 11/11/2025

28.08046928.080469
-82.6155954-82.6155954

10:48 AM 11/11/202510:48 AM 11/11/2025

1 2

1 2



Item 16
Assigned To:  Inframark Maintenance Service

A new cover needs to be installed on the outlet box at the bus

stop on Ecclesia Drive.

Item 17
Assigned To:  Pine Lake

Pine Lake should ensure that all limbs are being removed from the bed spaces at Canopy

Drive Park.

28.080316228.0803162
-82.6157137-82.6157137

10:49 AM 11/11/202510:49 AM 11/11/2025

28.080291128.0802911
-82.6158615-82.6158615

10:51 AM 11/11/202510:51 AM 11/11/2025

28.080299328.0802993
-82.6158136-82.6158136

10:51 AM 11/11/202510:51 AM 11/11/2025

28.080288228.0802882
-82.6158275-82.6158275

10:52 AM 11/11/202510:52 AM 11/11/2025

28.080355428.0803554
-82.6157919-82.6157919

10:53 AM 11/11/202510:53 AM 11/11/2025

28.081224928.0812249
-82.6144264-82.6144264

11:06 AM 11/11/202511:06 AM 11/11/2025

28.081606728.0816067
-82.6145348-82.6145348

11:07 AM 11/11/202511:07 AM 11/11/2025

1 2 3

4

1 2



Item 18
Assigned To:  Pine Lake

Ensure that annual tags are removed when annuals are

installed.

Item 19
Assigned To:  District Manager

One of the fountain heads at the park on Canopy Drive was not

operating during my inspection.

Item 20
Assigned To:  Pine Lake

Treat the tip fungus on the agapanthus near the building at the canopy drive park.

Item 21
Assigned To:  Inframark Maintenace Service

At the Canopy Drive Park, in the building area, someone has spray-painted the sitting bench

and sidewalk.

28.081635728.0816357
-82.6145485-82.6145485

11:07 AM 11/11/202511:07 AM 11/11/2025

28.081607328.0816073
-82.6145617-82.6145617

11:08 AM 11/11/202511:08 AM 11/11/2025

28.081164928.0811649
-82.6144974-82.6144974

11:09 AM 11/11/202511:09 AM 11/11/2025

28.081144328.0811443
-82.6144713-82.6144713

11:09 AM 11/11/202511:09 AM 11/11/2025

1 2



Item 22
Assigned To:  Board/ District Manager

During my inspection, I noticed some areas being cleared behind 17412 Canopy Drive,

Tampa, Florida. The area that was accessed is part of the CDD. Was there an access

agreement in place for this clearing?

Item 23
Assigned To:  Pine Lake

Remove the palm fronds debris at the entrance to Whisper

Lake Trail.

Item 24
Assigned To:  Pine Lake

We propose to remove the dead tree on Whisper Lake Trail that was struck by lightning.

Additionally, all tree debris in the pond will be cleared to ensure safety and maintain the

area’s natural appearance.

28.081101128.0811011
-82.6146004-82.6146004

11:10 AM 11/11/202511:10 AM 11/11/2025

28.080996628.0809966
-82.6144353-82.6144353

11:11 AM 11/11/202511:11 AM 11/11/2025

28.079632728.0796327
-82.6139634-82.6139634

11:15 AM 11/11/202511:15 AM 11/11/2025

28.079687328.0796873
-82.6138966-82.6138966

11:16 AM 11/11/202511:16 AM 11/11/2025 11:18 AM 11/11/202511:18 AM 11/11/2025

28.077149228.0771492
-82.6105826-82.6105826

11:23 AM 11/11/202511:23 AM 11/11/2025

1 2

1 2 3



Item 25
Assigned To:  Sitex Aquatics

Continue work on removing invasive plant material from Pond

Number 5.

Item 26
Assigned To:  Pine Lake

Treat the agapanthus for tip fungus at Perfect Place park.

Item 27
Assigned To:  Pine Lake

Ensure that tree debris is regularly monitored and removed at

the park on Perfect Place.

Item 28
Assigned To:  Inframark Maintenance Service

Please be advised that the side gate at the park on Canopy

Drive is missing its handle and needs repair.

28.076560728.0765607
-82.6107809-82.6107809

11:24 AM 11/11/202511:24 AM 11/11/2025

28.076473428.0764734
-82.6107629-82.6107629

11:25 AM 11/11/202511:25 AM 11/11/2025

28.076467728.0764677
-82.6107812-82.6107812

11:25 AM 11/11/202511:25 AM 11/11/2025

28.076407828.0764078
-82.6108708-82.6108708

11:26 AM 11/11/202511:26 AM 11/11/2025

28.078548628.0785486
-82.6101009-82.6101009

11:36 AM 11/11/202511:36 AM 11/11/2025

28.078537728.0785377
-82.6101043-82.6101043

11:37 AM 11/11/202511:37 AM 11/11/2025

28.080604728.0806047
-82.6138179-82.6138179

11:42 AM 11/11/202511:42 AM 11/11/2025

1 2 3



Item 29
Assigned To:  Board

Along the conservation area behind 14752 Canopy Drive, there

are multiple basketball goals and a golf net set up on district

property.

Item 30
Assigned To:  Board

Would the board like to receive a proposal from Pine Lake to remove the dead Schilling

Hollies on the north side of Fountain Head Drive?

Item 31
Assigned To:  Pine Lake

The palms in the district need to be pruned.

Item 32
Assigned To:  Pine Lake

Please remove the weeds in the bed spaces next to 11564

Fountain Head Drive. The plant material in this bed needs to be

replenished. Would the board like to receive a proposal for this

work?

Item 33
Assigned To:  Pine Lake

28.081661428.0816614
-82.6139996-82.6139996

11:49 AM 11/11/202511:49 AM 11/11/2025

28.083212128.0832121
-82.614234-82.614234

11:53 AM 11/11/202511:53 AM 11/11/2025

28.08325528.083255
-82.6141578-82.6141578

11:54 AM 11/11/202511:54 AM 11/11/2025

28.083284928.0832849
-82.6141074-82.6141074

11:55 AM 11/11/202511:55 AM 11/11/2025

28.082785528.0827855
-82.6139957-82.6139957

11:57 AM 11/11/202511:57 AM 11/11/2025

28.08278228.082782
-82.6139981-82.6139981

11:58 AM 11/11/202511:58 AM 11/11/2025

1 2 3



In the center medians on Race Track Road, the dayflower is overtaking the St. Augustine

grass. We need to get these areas treated with selective herbicide before the St. Augustine is

completely lost.

28.081944228.0819442
-82.6161788-82.6161788

1:23 PM 11/11/20251:23 PM 11/11/2025

28.081946728.0819467
-82.6161756-82.6161756

1:24 PM 11/11/20251:24 PM 11/11/2025

1 2



Tuesday, 11 November 2025

Prepared For Board Of Supervisors

10 Item Identified

10 Item Incomplete

Jason Liggett

Division Manager- Field Services

Mandolin Estates



Item 1
Assigned To:  Pine Lake

The palms throughout the main entrance need to be trimmed.

Item 2
Assigned To:  District Manager

On the inbound side of the main entrance, bricks are missing

from the lower half of the monument.

Item 3
Assigned To:  Board

Would the board like to receive a proposal to remove the

ligustrum in the center island and replace it with plant material

better suited for the area?

Item 4
Assigned To:  Pine Lake Irrigation

Pine Lake is requested to check the irrigation in the small island on the inbound side of the

main entrance.

28.065611328.0656113
-82.6218136-82.6218136

12:19 PM 11/11/202512:19 PM 11/11/2025

28.065617128.0656171
-82.6218092-82.6218092

12:19 PM 11/11/202512:19 PM 11/11/2025

28.065717928.0657179
-82.6218657-82.6218657

12:20 PM 11/11/202512:20 PM 11/11/2025

28.065589628.0655896
-82.6219619-82.6219619

12:21 PM 11/11/202512:21 PM 11/11/2025

1 2



Item 5
Assigned To:  District Manager

The main entrance is missing a sign. Are we currently having

this repaired?

Item 6
Assigned To:  Pine Lake Irrigation

It looks like we have another irrigation break on the outbound side of the main entrance,

under the Mandolin Estates sign.

Item 7
Assigned To:  Board

The main pond looks good, and the fountain is working.

However, the water levels are very low.

28.065651228.0656512
-82.6219702-82.6219702

12:22 PM 11/11/202512:22 PM 11/11/2025

28.065629128.0656291
-82.6219476-82.6219476

12:23 PM 11/11/202512:23 PM 11/11/2025

28.065897328.0658973
-82.6220511-82.6220511

12:24 PM 11/11/202512:24 PM 11/11/2025

28.065940228.0659402
-82.6221686-82.6221686

12:26 PM 11/11/202512:26 PM 11/11/2025

28.066006628.0660066
-82.6221392-82.6221392

12:27 PM 11/11/202512:27 PM 11/11/2025

28.066164128.0661641
-82.6220698-82.6220698

12:28 PM 11/11/202512:28 PM 11/11/2025

1 2

1 2



Item 8
Assigned To:  Pine Lake

Remove the broken stalk from the philodendron on the inbound

side of the main entrance, next to 11301 Minaret Drive.

Item 9
Assigned To:  Pine Lake

Push back the overgrowth encroaching on the sidewalk across

from 11319 Minaret Drive.

Item 10
Assigned To:  Board

Does the board want a proposal to remove the willow branch

next to 1134 Minaret Drive that is growing across the sidewalk?

I’m concerned it could fall if conditions become wet in the

conservation area.

28.065984428.0659844
-82.621899-82.621899

12:30 PM 11/11/202512:30 PM 11/11/2025

28.067558728.0675587
-82.6221306-82.6221306

12:33 PM 11/11/202512:33 PM 11/11/2025

28.068806828.0688068
-82.6207227-82.6207227

12:35 PM 11/11/202512:35 PM 11/11/2025



Tuesday, 11 November 2025

Prepared For Board Of Supervisors

7 Item Identified

7 Item Incomplete

Jason Liggett

Division Manager- Field Services

Mandolin Reserve



Item 1
Assigned To:  District Manager

There is a broken light on the outbound side of the entrance that needs to be replaced.

Additionally, another broken light is located in the center island behind the annual beds and

requires replacement.

Item 2
Assigned To:  Pine Lake

Pocket prune the dead growth from the Schilling Hollies in the

raised containers on the outbound side and fertilize them. In my

opinion, this plant material will likely need to be replaced.

Item 3
Assigned To:  Pine Lake

Please note that the palms throughout the entrance require trimming.

Item 4
Assigned To:  Pine Lake

Improve weed control throughout the main entrance and remove the vines from the coontie

palms.

28.065777828.0657778
-82.6198224-82.6198224

12:42 PM 11/11/202512:42 PM 11/11/2025

28.065799228.0657992
-82.619976-82.619976

12:45 PM 11/11/202512:45 PM 11/11/2025

28.065813628.0658136
-82.6198314-82.6198314

12:43 PM 11/11/202512:43 PM 11/11/2025

28.065810528.0658105
-82.6198615-82.6198615

12:45 PM 11/11/202512:45 PM 11/11/2025

28.065778528.0657785
-82.6198484-82.6198484

12:45 PM 11/11/202512:45 PM 11/11/2025

1 2

1 2



Item 5
Assigned To:  Board

Both aerators in Pond Number 15 are running; however, pond levels are decreasing.

Item 6
Assigned To:  Pine Lake

The palms in the island at the end of Greensleeve Avenue need

to be pruned.

Item 7
Assigned To:  Board

The fountain in Pond 13 is functioning properly; however, water

levels are very low.

28.065790828.0657908
-82.6199815-82.6199815

12:46 PM 11/11/202512:46 PM 11/11/2025

28.065533228.0655332
-82.6197766-82.6197766

12:47 PM 11/11/202512:47 PM 11/11/2025

28.063382528.0633825
-82.6187716-82.6187716

12:49 PM 11/11/202512:49 PM 11/11/2025

28.063411728.0634117
-82.6187747-82.6187747

12:49 PM 11/11/202512:49 PM 11/11/2025

28.063986828.0639868
-82.615678-82.615678

12:52 PM 11/11/202512:52 PM 11/11/2025

28.065680528.0656805
-82.617357-82.617357

12:54 PM 11/11/202512:54 PM 11/11/2025

1 2

1 2



Tuesday, 11 November 2025

Prepared For Board Of Supervisors

6 Item Identified

6 Item Incomplete

Jason Liggett

Division Manager- Field Services

Windsor Place



Item 1
Assigned To:  Pine Lake

Continue to work on the St. Augustine sod. During my

inspection, I noticed nutsedge. Let’s just make sure we are

using the correct amount of water.

Item 2
Assigned To:  Pine Lake

Lift the oak trees along the wall to ensure they are growing vertically, and remove any sucker

growth as well.

Item 3
Assigned To:  Landscape Replacements

There are multiple Yaupon Hollies that are dead or missing and need to be replaced. I would

estimate around 50, though I haven’t seen the plans.

28.065169928.0651699
-82.6218894-82.6218894

12:58 PM 11/11/202512:58 PM 11/11/2025

28.065083328.0650833
-82.6220362-82.6220362

1:00 PM 11/11/20251:00 PM 11/11/2025

28.064774828.0647748
-82.6225766-82.6225766

1:04 PM 11/11/20251:04 PM 11/11/2025

28.064539828.0645398
-82.6229559-82.6229559

1:04 PM 11/11/20251:04 PM 11/11/2025

28.06425128.064251
-82.6233933-82.6233933

1:05 PM 11/11/20251:05 PM 11/11/2025

1 2 3

4



Item 4
Assigned To:  Landscape Replacements

There are also missing coontie palms that need to be replaced.

I would estimate around 30 to 40, though I haven’t seen the

plans.

Item 5
Assigned To:  Pine Lake

Remove the sucker growth from the crape myrtles.

Item 6
Assigned To:  Pine Lake

Make sure crews are not string-trimming bed weeds and that

the weeds are being treated with herbicide.

28.065058828.0650588
-82.6220345-82.6220345

1:00 PM 11/11/20251:00 PM 11/11/2025

28.064083928.0640839
-82.623629-82.623629

1:06 PM 11/11/20251:06 PM 11/11/2025

28.065071228.0650712
-82.6220478-82.6220478

1:02 PM 11/11/20251:02 PM 11/11/2025

28.064804228.0648042
-82.6225387-82.6225387

1:03 PM 11/11/20251:03 PM 11/11/2025

28.063598828.0635988
-82.6243949-82.6243949

1:08 PM 11/11/20251:08 PM 11/11/2025

28.063388928.0633889
-82.624727-82.624727

1:08 PM 11/11/20251:08 PM 11/11/2025

28.064236728.0642367
-82.6233907-82.6233907

1:05 PM 11/11/20251:05 PM 11/11/2025

1 2

1 2 3



Monday, 03 November 2025

Prepared For Board Of Supervisors

3 Items Identified

3 Items Incomplete

Long Nguyen

Inframark Community Management

Windsor Wall Project



Items 1
Assigned To:  Pinelake

New sod has areas mismatched to other areas. Please provide fertilization schedule for new

sod.

Items 2
Assigned To:  Pinelake

Numerous new hedge plantings did not take and appear dead. Please remove and replace if

warranted.

28.065154528.0651545
-82.6220198-82.6220198

2:23 PM 11/03/20252:23 PM 11/03/2025

28.064862428.0648624
-82.6224968-82.6224968

2:24 PM 11/03/20252:24 PM 11/03/2025

1 2

Page 2 of 4



Items 3
Assigned To:  Pinelake

Sucker growth on Crape Myrtles are becoming extensive. Please prune at next service to

prevent further growth.

12:51 PM 11/06/202512:51 PM 11/06/2025 12:51 PM 11/06/202512:51 PM 11/06/2025 12:51 PM 11/06/202512:51 PM 11/06/2025

12:51 PM 11/06/202512:51 PM 11/06/2025 12:50 PM 11/06/202512:50 PM 11/06/2025 12:50 PM 11/06/202512:50 PM 11/06/2025

12:49 PM 11/06/202512:49 PM 11/06/2025 12:49 PM 11/06/202512:49 PM 11/06/2025

1 2 3

4 5 6

7 8

Page 3 of 4



12:51 PM 11/06/202512:51 PM 11/06/2025 12:52 PM 11/06/202512:52 PM 11/06/2025 12:52 PM 11/06/202512:52 PM 11/06/2025

12:52 PM 11/06/202512:52 PM 11/06/2025

1 2 3

4

Page 4 of 4



Inframark 

2005 Pan Am Circle 
Suite 300 
Tampa, FL 33607

Phone: 656-247-3501

Date: 11/13/2025 

Work Order # 057-023-2-25 
Customer ID: Park Place CDD 

    Quotation valid until 12/30/2025 

Prepared by: Howard Neal

Description Unit Price Quantity Amount 

$1,500.00  $1,500.00**Highland Park Playground Inspection. Includes:
 Pictures of problem areas with report.
 Checklist of playground environment using ATSM 

standards.
 Action plan to bring playground into compliance with 

rankings of risk.
 Includes getting quotes for replacement parts or 

structures as needed based on the inspection results.

Full payment is due within 60 days of finalizing the project.

If you have any questions concerning this quotation, contact Howard Neal at 
howard.neal@Inframark.com 

Total  $1,500.00 Labor and Materials

By: By:

Date: Date:

Inframark Park Place CDD

Howard Neal

11/13/2025

1

Inframark 
Offices - Celebration - Tampa 

We are proud to provide a range of services for your community.

**Inspection conducted by Certified Playground Safety Inspector



Inframark 

2005 Pan Am Circle 
Suite 300 
Tampa, FL 33607

Phone: 656-247-3501

Date: 11/12/2025 

Work Order # 057-023-1-25 
Customer ID: Park Place CDD 

    Quotation valid until 12/30/2025 

Prepared by: Nate Montagna

Description Unit Price Quantity Amount 

$75.00  $1,800.00Annual Pressure Washing:
 District Storm Drains
 Community Entrances to Include Sidewalks and

Monuments

Full payment is due within 60 days of finalizing the project.

If you have any questions concerning this quotation, contact Nate Montagna at 
Nate.Montagna@Inframark.com 

Total  $1,800.00 Labor and Materials

By: By:

Date: Date:

Inframark Park Place CDD

Nate Montagna

11/12/2025

24

Inframark 
Offices - Celebration - Tampa 

We are proud to provide a range of services for your community.

Pressure washing to be completed early 2026 during the dry 
months to maximize longevity or as indicated by the Board.
Price consists of two people completing the work over two days. 
District to provide access to water.



INSTRUCTIONS

351

2

4

Recommended Surface Mount Hardware:
3/8" x 3-1/2" Concrete Expansion Anchor Bolts

(Not Included)

Attach the 6' Contour Seat  to the 
964 Legs using specified hardware.

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION QTY

1 T-S72CT-S 6' Slat Contour Seat 1

2 11-01-CAST3 964 Decorative Cast Aluminum End Frame 2

3 33-02-0007 5/16" SS Washer 4

4 33-06-0053 5/16" x 2-1/4" Carriage Bolt (SS) 4

5 33-03-0012 5/16" Kep Nut (SS) 4

1/27/2023 Page 6 of 7

Charleston 6ft



OVERALL DIMENSIONS

35 3/4"

 18 1/8" 

26 13/16"

75"

1/27/2023 Page 7 of 7



Model # 964-S6

1/27/2023 Page 1 of 7

Christina Newsome
Stamp

Christina Newsome
Stamp



COMPONENTS

Optional Surface Mount Hardware:
3/8" x 3-1/2" Concrete Expansion Anchor Bolts

(Not Included)

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION Qty.

1 11-01-CAST8 Durham Casted Aluminum Bench Frame 2

2 33-06-0093 3/8"-16  x 2-1/2" Button Head Bolt (SS) 6

3 33-02-0008 3/8" Flat Washer (SS) 4

4 33-03-0013 3/8" Kep Nut (SS) 4

5 01-01-0498 72" Support Bar 1

6 01-01-0600 6' H Slat Durham w/back - Welded 1

1

5

2

3

4

6

1/27/2023 Page 6 of 8

Durham 6ft



OVERALL DIMENSIONS

 30 5/16" 

 75" 

 37 9/16" 

 18 1/8" 

1/27/2023 Page 8 of 8



Model # 99-HS6

1/27/2023 Page 1 of 8

Christina Newsome
Stamp



Contractor Scope Contractor Price Comments

Gothic LN  -Excavate around pipe, complete necessary point 
repairs on the pipe to address the settlement in the ground 

(Includes Dewatering) 
Restore turf areas.  Remove any sediment buildup in the pipe 

at the MES. Mobilization/Demobilization
Restore the V swale from MES to the wetland. (must be 

completed in January or February)
Fountainhead Park  - Excavate around pipe, complete 

necessary point repairs on the pipe to address the settlement in 
the ground (Includes Dewatering) 

Restore turf areas.  Remove any sediment buildup in the pipe 
at the MES. Mobilization/Demobilization

Verify curb inlets if free of sediment and debris that may have 
flushed into the curb inlet from the 12” drainpipe 

Insituform Technologies LLC 150,455.00$        Proposal covers entire scope of work

11711 Gothic Ln -- Excavate and repair pipe in two locations; 
restore ground to grade; install sod to match surroundings; 

remove sediment buildup within MES
11711 Gothic Ln -- Restore "V" swale from MES outfall to 

wetland
Fountainhead Dr Park -- Excavate and repair pipe in two 
locations; restore ground to grade; install sod to match 

surroundings; remove sediment buildup within grate inlets and 
curb inlet; Flush 12" pipe

Finn Outdoors 15,750.00$          Proposal covers entire scope of work

Site 1 - Supply all labor, equipment, and materials needed to repair two (2) leaking 
pipe collars.  The area around and underneath the pipe will be excavated to reveal the 
leak. Once exposed, hydraulic cement will be used to seal any cracks or separations 
in the pipe joint. After sealing, geotextile will be wrapped around the pipe to prevent 

any further erosion into the pipe. The hole will then be backfilled and compacted 
with excavated materials. Sod will be placed on any disturbed areas. Cost includes 

removal of sediment and vegetation in the pipe at the MES. Site 1  - Optional - 
Supply all labor, equipment, and materials needed to remove all sediment, debris, 

and vegetation in the "V" Swale from the MES to the wetland. All sediment, debris, 
and vegetation will be removed from the site. The swale will be regraded to the 

original design elevations. The access easement will be sodded.
Site 2  - Supply all labor, equipment, and materials needed to repair two (2) erosional 

areas at the grated inlets. The area around the pipe and grated inlets will be 
excavated to reveal the leak. Once exposed, hydraulic cement will be used to seal 

any cracks or separations in the pipe joint. After sealing, geotextile will be wrapped 
around the pipe to prevent any further erosion into the pipe. The hole will then be 

backfilled and compacted with excavated materials. Sod will be placed on any 
disturbed areas. This cost includes minor flushing of the pipes and removing the 

sediment from the grated inlets and curb inlet. No jetting or vacuuming of the pipes 
or inlets is included.

Crosscreek Environmental 31,400.00$          Proposal covers entire scope of work

Repair deteriorated storm pipe joints and connections at 
structures

- at 17111 Gothic Lane
     - repair pipe at 2 locations and restore disturbed areas with 

Floritam sod 
   - Option - restore V swale to wetland

 - at Fountainhead Park
    - repair pipe connections to yard drain

    - remove sediment and flush pipes
     - restore disturbed areas with sod to best match existing  

Sitemasters 9,400.00$            Proposal covers entire scope of work

Park Place CDD - Gothic Ln & Fountainhead Park Depressions Compiled List of Proposals
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HQ/Contracts: 580 Goddard Ave, 
Chesterfield, Mo 63005  
 
Local:  3014 North US Highway    
301, Suite #700 | Tampa, FL  
33619 

 

               Tony Bosco 
              Operations Manager 
              Mobile: (352)773-0851 
              Office: (352)773-1120 
              abosco@aegion.com 

               www.insituform.com 
   

                                                                

 

DATE 10/21/2025                                
    

Tony Bosco 
Operations Manager 

Mobile: (352).397.6787 
Office: (352).773-1120 

abosco@aegion.com    

 
Re:  Proposal – Park Place  
 
Insituform Technologies, LLC (ITLLC) is pleased to provide the following Proposal for the scope of work detailed below for 
the above-referenced Project. 

 
PROPOSAL PRICING   

 

ITLLC proposes the following pricing for the scope of services described herein: 

 

      

Item Description Unit Qty Unit Price Total Price 

 LOCATION #1 11711 GOTHIC LANE – TAMPA FL   
 

  

1 Excavate around pipe, complete necessary point repairs on the pipe to address 
the settlement in the ground (Includes Dewatering) 

LF 13 $1335.00 $17,355.00 

2 Restore turf areas. SF 2000 $9.00 $18000.00 

3   Remove any sediment buildup in the pipe at the MES LS 1 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 

4 Mobilization/Demobilization LS 1 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 

ALT 1 Restore the “V” swale from MES to the wetland. (must be completed in January or 
February) 

LS 1 $23,500.00 $23,500.00 

 SUBTOTAL    $71,355.00 

 LOCATION #2 – FOUNTAINHEAD DR PARK     

1 Excavate around pipe, complete necessary point repairs on the pipe to address 
the settlement in the ground (includes structure repair) 

LF 13 1700 $22,100.00 

2 Restore turf areas. SF 4000 $9.00 $36,000.00 

3 Remove sediment from within the grated inlet grates and flush pipes. DY 2 $4,000.00 $8,000.00 

4 Verify curb inlets if free of sediment and debris that may have flushed into the 
curb inlet from the 12” drainpipe 

DY 1 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 

10 Mobilization/Demobilization (Voided if completed same mobilization as 11711 
Gothic Lane) 

EA 1 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 

 SUBTOTAL    $79,100.00 

Total  $150,455.00 

 

District will convey to homeowners that work will be done within the 20ft easement and that 
1.  Location 1 is between the two homes in the turf.  

2.  Location 2 is the pipe end at the MES. 
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ASSUMPTIONS AND QUALIFICATIONS  

 

ITLLC’s Proposal Pricing is based upon the following assumptions and clarifications: 
 

1. ITLLC assumes the work will be completed during dry weather conditions. 

2. ITILLC assumes clearing of access will be completed by others.  
3. ITLLC is an open-shop company and shall not be subject to any union requirements or agreements and will not enter 

into any Project Labor Agreement or any such similar agreement for this Project.  Where required by the Contract 
Documents, ITLLC will pay the Prevailing Wages then in effect for the Project and will submit Certified Payroll 

Reports in a timely manner, if applicable. 

 
 

 
 

ITLLC SCOPE OF WORK / RESPONSIBILITIES   

 

ITLLC will provide the following: 
 

testing if required per contract documents. 

6. Standard insurance coverage with the following limits:  
General Liability: $2,000,000 per occurrence/$4,000,000 aggregate 

Auto:  $2,000,000 Combined Single Limit 
Workers Compensation: Statutory with $1,000,000 Employer’s Liability 

The above insurance shall not include Primary and Non-Contributory Coverage and ITLLC shall not provide a 
Waiver of Subrogation endorsement.   

 

NOTE: Modifications to the Scope of Work/Responsibilities of ITLLC may result in a change in price and/or duration. 
 

EXCLUSIONS:  
 
The following items are excluded from ITLLC’s above Pricing and Scope of Services / Responsibilities stated in this 

Proposal.  These items, if necessary, applicable or otherwise required, shall be furnished by Customer, at Customer’s 
direction and at no cost to ITLLC or may, upon mutual agreement in writing between ITLLC and Customer, be provided 

by ITLLC at an additional cost: 
 

1. Permits, licenses and construction easements. 

2. Prime contractor/Owner shall be responsible for locating all manholes and or access points on the project and 
ensuring access is possible.  

3. Environmental/erosion controls, unless specifically included as a line item. 
4. Prime Contractor/Owner to provide water to jobsite for Insituform and its subcontractors.  

5. Traffic control, including without limitation, police details, flagmen and special traffic control setups.   

6. Repair of pipe damaged during any industry standard high-pressure jet cleaning operations, preparation or lining 
and any subsequent cleaning necessary to remove debris that has fallen into the pipe as a result of any such 

collapse or repair. 
7. Locations of and access (of ITLLC equipment and/or personnel and its contractors) to all manholes associated with 

the project and as required by ITLLC’s work plan. 

1. Mobilization and demobilization of personnel, equipment, and materials to and from the Project site.   

2. Install agreed upon repair. 

3. Internal reinstatement of all service connections as directed by the Customer or their representative (not applicable) 

4. CCTV inspection of the pipe post repair (if requested in writing before mobilization) 

5. Standard ITLLC one-year warranty from date of installation, excluding any required warranty TV inspection and/or 
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8. Payment and Performance bonds.  If payment and performance bonds are required, add 2.5% to the total Project 

cost. 

 

 
GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS:  

 
 

1. ITLLC’s Proposal is conditioned upon Customer’s acceptance of the terms and conditions set forth herein.  

Customer’s ordering of material or services by purchase order or otherwise, shall be treated as Customer’s 
acceptance of such terms and conditions.  All terms and conditions in Customer’s purchase order or in any other 

communication to ITLLC, whether submitted previously or subsequently to this Proposal, which are additional to or 

inconsistent with the terms and conditions of this Proposal are not binding upon ITLLC and shall not be applicable to 
this Proposal, except to the extent accepted in writing by ITLLC.  Any change or amendment to this Proposal, to be 

binding upon ITLLC, must be accepted in writing by ITLLC. 
2. ITLLC has based its Proposal on the best available information at the time of this Proposal.   

3. Specific service connections will be reconnected only when written directions are received from the Customer.  The 

Customer will indemnify and hold ITLLC harmless from all claims arising from backups and other effects of such 
actions or inaction’s from services not opened at the owner’s request.  In the event that Insituform is unable to 

locate or reconnect a service lateral internally, the Customer will externally reconnect the service at no cost to ITLLC.  
4. This Proposal is valid for 30 days, unless otherwise extended by ITLLC. 

5. PAYMENT:  Payment is due in full, without exception or retention, within 30 days of the date of the invoice.  Monthly 

partial progress payments may be requested for the value of work in progress or completed, including materials 
delivered to the Project site.  Payments due and unpaid shall bear interest at the rate of 1½ % per month from the 

date payment is due.  Should ITLLC incur costs or expenses to collect monies claimed due hereunder from Customer, 
Customer shall pay to ITLLC, in addition to all other sums due to ITLLC, attorneys’ fees, consultants’ costs, and other 

expenses and costs, including but not limited to litigation and/or arbitration expenses and arbitrator compensation, in 
connection therewith. 

6. ITLLC is not a union shop and shall not be subject to any union requirements or agreements or project labor 

agreements.  On public projects where required, ITLLC will pay prevailing wages as identified by Customer prior to 
submission of this Proposal.  

7. Should ITLLC learn of any information that causes ITLLC concern about Customer’s ability to pay and/or perform any 
of its obligations owing to ITLLC under Proposal, ITLLC has the right to request Customer to provide ITLLC adequate 

assurance of due performance on such terms as are deemed reasonable by ITLLC when acting in good faith, 

including the right to await full or partial payment from Customer as required by ITLLC.  In such an instance, ITLLC 
may suspend its performance pending ITLLC’s receipt of adequate assurance of due payment and/or performance in 

a manner found acceptable by ITLLC. 
8. ITLLC shall not be responsible for any inability to perform under this Proposal or for any loss or damage due to 

delays or disruptions resulting directly or indirectly from, or contributed to by, any act of God, action or omission of 
Customer, act of civil or military authorities, fire, strike or other labor dispute, accident, flood, adverse weather, war, 

riot, terrorism, transportation delay, inability to obtain material or fuel supplies, or any other circumstances beyond 

ITLLC’s reasonable control, whether similar or dissimilar to any of the foregoing.  If ITLLC crews are delayed on site 
for reasons beyond the control of ITLLC, then ITLLC’s standby time will be invoiced to Customer at an hourly rate of 

$1,800.00 per hour. 
9. Claims for Changed, Concealed or Unknown Conditions:  If conditions are encountered at the site which are (1) 

materially changed; (2) subsurface or otherwise concealed physical conditions which differ materially from the 

information upon which this Proposal is based or (3) unknown physical conditions of an unusual nature, which differ 
materially from those ordinarily found to exist and generally recognized as inherent in construction activities of the 

character provided for herein, then the Proposal Price and Time shall be equitably adjusted to address the 
conditions, where prior written notification and approval of claims exist. 

 

9. Removal and disposal of any hazardous or toxic materials encountered during the Project. 
10. Holiday work, rush delivery or adverse weather work (as defined by ITLLC). 
11. Independent testing of soil, density testing or pressure testing 
12. Certified Professional Engineer stamped designs.  
13. Sales tax on materials is included in this proposal. 
14. Additional premiums for special insurance coverage(s) specific to this project.  
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10. LIMITED WARRANTY:  ITLLC WARRANTS TO CORRECT ANY DEFECT IN THE MATERIALS OR SERVICES PROVIDED 

BY ITLLC WHICH ARE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF ITLLC IN WRITING WITHIN ONE YEAR FOLLOWING 

COMPLETION OF ITLLC’S WORK, PROVIDED CUSTOMER AFFORDS ITLLC SUITABLE ACCESS AND WORKING 
CONDITIONS TO ACCOMPLISH SUCH CORRECTION. 

11. Except for the express warranty forming a part of this Proposal, ITLLC DISCLAIMS ALL EXPRESS AND IMPLIED 
WARRANTIES, INCLUDING IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY.  ITLLC’S LIABILITY TO CUSTOMER, 

WHETHER IN CONTRACT, WARRANTY, TORT OR OTHERWISE, IS LIMITED TO THAT PERMITTED UNDER THIS 

PROPOSAL, ITLLC Shall NOT BE LIABLE TO CUSTOMER FOR ANY SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, INDIRECT OR 
CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF USE, LOST TIME, DELAY, 

DISRUPTION, INTERFERENCE, LOSS OF PRODUCTIVITY, INCONVENIENCE, LOST INCOME, OR LOST PROFITS. 
12. If, during the performance of this contract, any cost price determining factor considered by Subcontractor in 

determining the contract price significantly increases, through no fault of Subcontractor, the price of this contract 

shall be equitably adjusted by an amount reasonably necessary to cover any such significant price increases. As used 
herein, a significant price increase shall mean any increase in price exceeding 5% experienced by Subcontractor 

from the date of the contract signing. Price increases resulting from increased costs of materials, labor, fuel, freight, 
and other cost inputs shall be verified, in writing, by Subcontractor’s Vice President of Procurement. Due to the 

confidential nature of Subcontractor’s pricing from Vendors, verification shall consist of a statement of percentage 
change in cost from the date of Subcontractor’s estimate through the date of the change order request. Where the 

delivery of any material is delayed, through no fault of Subcontractor because of the shortage or unavailability of any 

raw materials, including resin, Subcontractor shall not be liable for any additional costs or damages associated with 
such delay(s). Nothing contained in this clause shall preclude Subcontractor from entitlement to more than one 

equitable adjustment if its costs continue to significantly (as defined above) rise during the duration of the project   
13. This agreement may be terminated by either party upon seven (7) days written notice should the other party fail 

substantially to perform in accordance herewith through no fault of the party initiating the termination. 

14. The terms and conditions of this Proposal form the entire agreement between the parties.  All other terms, 
proposals, negotiations, representations, recommendations, statements or agreements, whether made or issued 

contemporaneously or previously, are excluded from and are not a part of this Proposal and have no binding or 
enforceable effect.  This Proposal, if accepted, shall be binding on the parties and their respective successors and 

assigns. 
 

The information contained in this letter is proprietary to Insituform Technologies, LLC. and shall be retained by the 

recipient in confidence and shall not be published or otherwise disclosed to third parties without the express written 
consent of Insituform Technologies, LLC.  The foregoing shall not preclude the use of any data which (i) was in its 

possession without restriction as to use prior to receipt as proprietary of the same or similar data from Insituform 
Technologies, LLC., (ii) is or becomes available from a public source on or after such receipt from Insituform 

Technologies, LLC. or (iii) is obtained by the recipient from a third party not under obligation of confidentiality or other 

restriction with respect to use. 
 
 
 
 
LIMITED WARRANTY: 
IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, CONTRACTOR AGREES 
TO CORRECT ANY DEFECT IN THE MATERIALS OR SERVICES PROVIDED BY CONTRACTOR WHICH ARE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF CONTRACTOR WITHIN ONE YEAR 
FOLLOWING COMPLETION OF CONTRACTOR’S WORK, PROVIDED OWNER AFFORDS CONTRACTOR SUITABLE ACCESS AND WORKING CONDITIONS TO ACCOMPLISH SUCH 
CORRECTION. 
 
MUTUAL RELEASE OF CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES: 
Neither party shall be liable to the other for consequential damages relating to or arising out of the Contract. 
 
The information contained in this letter is proprietary to Insituform Technologies, LLC. and shall be retained by the recipient in confidence and shall not be published or otherwise disclosed to third parties 
without the express written consent of Insituform Technologies, LLC.  The foregoing shall not preclude the use of any data which (i) was in its possession without restriction as to use prior to receipt as 
proprietary of the same or similar data from Insituform Technologies, LLC., (ii) is or becomes available from a public source on or after such receipt from Insituform Technologies, LLC. or (iii) is obtained by 
the recipient from a third party not under obligation of confidentiality or other restriction with respect to use. 
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CUSTOMER TO COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING: 
 
Is Project Tax Exempt Y or N ?                         (If yes customer shall supply project exemption certificate) 
Are Prevailing Wages Applicable – Y or N?                           If Yes – State Wages or Davis Bacon?   ______________ 
Have you worked with Insituform Technologies, LLC or En Tech Infrastructure within past 5 years?  ______________ 

 
Please do not hesitate to contact me with any further questions at 352-397-6787  

 

Very truly yours, 
 

Tony Bosco 
Operations Manager 

Mobile: (352) 773.0851 

Office:  (352) 773-1120 
abosco@aegion.com 

 
Accepted By:  Date:   

   (signed) 
 

         Title:      

   (print name) 
 



ESTIMATE
Finn Outdoor LLC
730 20th Ave N
Saint Petersburg, FL 33704

robb@finnoutdoor.com
+1 (813) 957-6075

Bill to

Park Place CDD (Tampa)
Ship to

Park Place CDD (Tampa)

Estimate details

Estimate no.: 2428
Estimate date: 11/06/2025

# Date Product or service Description Qty Rate Amount

1. Drainage Maintenance 11711 Gothic Ln -- Excavate and repair
pipe in two locations; restore ground to
grade; install sod to match
surroundings; remove sediment
buildup within MES

1 $9,350.00 $9,350.00

2. Drainage Maintenance 11711 Gothic Ln -- Restore "V" swale
from MES outfall to wetland

1 $3,500.00 $3,500.00

3. Drainage Maintenance Fountainhead Dr Park -- Excavate and
repair pipe in two locations; restore
ground to grade; install sod to match
surroundings; remove sediment
buildup within grate inlets and curb
inlet; flush 12" pipe

1 $2,900.00 $2,900.00

Note to customer
All invoices are due and payable within 30 days of submittal unless
otherwise agreed to in writing. Late fees of up to 3% of invoice
amount may be added if payment not received within 30 days.

Total $15,750.00

Accepted date Accepted by

to k e n =



Estimate

Date

11/7/2025

Estimate #

14220

Name / Address

Park Place CDD
BDi Engineering
Kirk Wagner
536 4th Ave. S, Unit 4
St. Petersburg, Fl 33701

Crosscreek Environmental Inc.

111 61st Street East
Palmetto, FL 34221

Please sign and return if accepted

Phone # (941) 479-7811 Fax # (941) 479-7812

admin@crosscreekenv.com

www.crosscreekenvironmental.com

Total

* Estimate Good For 30 Days

** All warranties exclude acts of God.
** There is a 3.5% fee for all payments made via credit card.
** All contracts over $10,000.00 will receive a notice to owner (NTO).

Description Qty Rate Total

Park Place CDD Stormwater Pipe Repairs

Site 1 - Supply all labor, equipment, and materials needed to repair two (2) leaking pipe collars.
The area around and underneath the pipe will be excavated to reveal the leak. Once exposed,
hydraulic cement will be used to seal any cracks or separations in the pipe joint. After sealing,
geotextile will be wrapped around the pipe to prevent any further erosion into the pipe. The
hole will then be backfilled and compacted with excavated materials. Sod will be placed on any
disturbed areas. Cost includes removal of sediment and vegetation in the pipe at the MES.

1 10,850.00 10,850.00

Site 1 - Optional - Supply all labor, equipment, and materials needed to remove all sediment,
debris, and vegetation in the "V" Swale from the MES to the wetland. All sediment, debris, and
vegetation will be removed from the site. The swale will be regraded to the original design
elevations. The access easement will be sodded.

1 11,900.00 11,900.00

Site 2 - Supply all labor, equipment, and materials needed to repair two (2) erosional areas at
the grated inlets. The area around the pipe and grated inlets will be excavated to reveal the
leak. Once exposed, hydraulic cement will be used to seal any cracks or separations in the pipe
joint. After sealing, geotextile will be wrapped around the pipe to prevent any further erosion
into the pipe. The hole will then be backfilled and compacted with excavated materials. Sod will
be placed on any disturbed areas. This cost includes minor flushing of the pipes and removing
the sediment from the grated inlets and curb inlet. No jetting or vacuuming of the pipes or
inlets is included.

1 8,650.00 8,650.00

30% deposit due prior to commencement of work.  Amount to be deducted from final invoice.

$31,400.00



Site Masters of Florida, LLC
   5551 Bloomfield Blvd.

Lakeland, FL 33810

Phone: (813) 917-9567

Email: tim.sitemastersofflorida@yahoo.com

Repair deteriorated storm pipe joints and connections at structures

     - at 17111 Gothic Lane

          - repair pipe at 2 locations 

          - restore disturbed areas with Floritam sod 

Sub-total $4,200

          Option - restore V swale to wetland Sub-total $2,400

     - at Fountainhead Park

          - repair pipe connections to yard drain

          - remove sediment and flush pipes

          - restore disturbed areas with sod to best match existing $2,800

TOTAL $9,400

NOTE:

watering of sod is not included

PROPOSAL

Park Place CDD

Stormwater Pipe Repairs

11/7/2025



REALEX CONSTRUCTION, LLC
2108 W Sligh Ave, Tampa, FL 33604

Phone: (727) 480-3502 Email: kestler@realexconstruction.com

Proposal
Client: Inframark, Park Place CDD Project Address: 11740 Casa Lago Ln, Tampa, FL 33626

Scope of Work – Turf Restretch & Reconditioning
Inspection & Preparation: Inspect existing turf to identify areas of separation, wrinkling, and lifting.
Edge Release: Carefully release perimeter edges as needed to allow proper tension and re-stretching.
Re-Stretch & Secure: Mechanically re-stretch all affected areas to eliminate wrinkles and ensure a tight, uniform surface.
Re-Stake & Nail Down: Re-secure all edges and seams with new landscape spikes and turf nails as necessary.
Seam & Repair Work: Re-bond any open seams or compromised joints using commercial turf adhesive and seam tape.
Finish Grooming: Power brush and infill (as needed) to restore appearance and leveling.
Cleanup: Remove all debris or materials from the work area upon completion.

Warranty
RealEx Construction provides a 1-year workmanship warranty on all restretch and seam repairs. Existing turf and base
materials are not covered under this warranty.

Timeline & Payment Terms
Project Duration: Estimated 2–3 days, weather permitting. Start Date: Within 1 week of approval and deposit. Payment
Terms: 50% deposit due at contract signing; balance due upon completion. Deposits are non-refundable.

Total Proposal Amount: $16,892.00



Proposal
Date

10/22/2025

Estimate #

3157

Name / Address

Windsor Place POA, Inc.
c/o Greenacre Properties
4131 Gunn Hwy
Tampa, Fl 33618

Waterside Environmental Care, Inc.
20620 County Line Road
Spring Hill FL 34610

Project

Windsor Place POA, Inc.

Please sign and return proposal for acceptance and authorization to proceed with work. Thank You

Signature

Phone #

7278472293

Fax #

727-847-2293

E-mail

bruce@watersidecares.com

Web Site

watersidecares.com

Total

Item Description Qty Cost Total

Irrigation Upgrade Work to be performed at Front Pond Timer

Install new irrigation wiring from Valves 9 through 17.
The existing wiring is partially located outside the wall
and is a patchwork of connections due to damage from
construction work.

Irrigation Supplies Ft 12 Gauge 2 conductor wire            Installed 500 10.00 5,000.00

_____________________________________

$5,000.00

















9/04/25 9/19/25 Feature at arrival 9/19/25 Feature at departure

9/19/25 filter basket full of leaves 9/30/25 Feature at arrival 9/30/25 Feature at departure

Bad Filter Pump Motor Bad Filter Pump Motor

September, onsite 9/04, 9/19 + 9/30

-Filter pump motor is overheating 
and needing replacement.

-Display pump basket is full of 
leaves and clogging the nozzles, we 

are going to add finer intake 
screening to minimize clogged 

nozzles.

Park Place CDD 
September, 2025

Water Feature Maintenance

Page 1 of 1



QUOTE
Park Place CDD
2654 Cypress Ridge Blvd, Ste 101
WESLEY CHAPEL FL 33544
USA

Date
1 Oct 2025

Expiry
30 Dec 2025

Quote Number
QU-0596

Reference
FilterPump

Fountain Kings Inc.
5668 Fishhawk Crossing
Blvd #155
LITHIA FL 33547
UNITED STATES

Water Feature - Filter Pump Repairs Needed
Scope of Work: Supply and replace the 0.75hp dual voltage filter pump motor. Additional parts
may be needed and billed separately, ie.. impeller, shaft seal, etc...
Warranty: 1-year on replacement motor, 90-days on labor.

Item Description Quantity Unit Price Amount USD

WFR Replacement of the 0.75hp Dual Voltage Filter Pump
Motor, includes labor and shipping.

1.00 951.64 951.64

Subtotal 951.64

TOTAL  TAX 0.00

TOTAL USD 951.64

Terms

*This document may contain trade secrets. Sharing this document with outside parties may be unlawful without approval from
"Fountain Kings Inc."
This is not a bill, all estimates are subject to tax and shipping charges. Payment due NET30 from time of repair completion.
If you have any questions call or email, 813-833-8610 Contact@FountainKings.com
Name and Signature Required to Bind Quote:
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November 4, 2025 
 
Angel Montagna 
313 Campus Street 
Celebration, FL 34747 
 
 
Re: Mandolin Estates Entry Sign 

West Chase, Florida 33626 
 AO# 
          
We thank you for the opportunity to submit our proposal for Professional Architectural and Engineering 
services to Erica Lindermann (hereinafter “Client”) for the above-referenced project (hereinafter the 
“Project”). Sharp Design Studio, LLC (hereinafter the “Architect”) will provide its services and scope of work 
as outlined in this Professional Services Agreement (hereinafter the “Agreement”). 
 
Project Description: 

This proposal outlines the conceptual design for an entry feature intended to serve as the signature 
gateway and first impression for [Mandolin Estates]. The design will establish a cohesive visual identity, 
reinforce the project’s branding, and enhance the arrival experience for visitors, residents, or customers. 

 

Deliverables: 
 

• 2D Proposed elevation for existing entry wall.  
• 2D Proposed elevation for gate entry wall. 

 
 

We propose to provide the above referenced services for the fees listed below:  

 

1. Conceptual Design – $ 2,250.00 

 

If the conceptual design is approved, future service phases can be commissioned to advance the 
project toward construction drawings for implementation. At which time a new separate proposal will be 
required.  
 

 

Billing/Payment:  

 

Billing shall be phased as indicated below and based on percentage of work completed. Invoices shall 
be payable within 10 days after receipt of the invoice and/or as noted on the invoice.  
 

1. Conceptual Design completion - $2,250.00 

Docusign Envelope ID: B3F4D50A-EF87-4C70-B44F-5D33FD3E4165
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Addendum: 

 
The following terms shall also be a part of the Agreement between Client and Architect: 
 

• Architect is an independent contractor of Client. 
• At each stage of the design process, Client shall review the work product provided by Architect 

and Architect will make one round of changes. More than one round of revisions will result in 
additional charges based on the supplemental services list. After acceptance of the drawings, 
which is deemed to be 15 days after receipt by Client, any additional services requested will be 
based on the supplemental services list. 

• The parties to this Agreement understand and agree that Architect has not undertaken any 
analysis of the subsurface and soil conditions at the Project and shall not be responsible for any 
damages related to, arising out of, or resulting from the subsurface and soil conditions at the 
Project. 

• Architect shall have no liability for any matters regarding the survey of real property or the location 
of any improvements. 

• Architect may, at times, identify certain building materials and/or suppliers and/or manufacturers. 
Architect shall not be responsible for the failure of such products or any defect in such product. 
Client shall bear responsibility to independently ascertain the proper installation methodology 
including, without limitation, compliance with all manufacturers' instructions and/or any applicable 
building code. 

• Client shall have an independent obligation to carefully review the work product provided by 
Architect upon receipt. Client shall be charged with knowledge of all matters which could have 
been ascertained by such review.  

• Client and Designer mutually agree that neither should be liable to the other for any lost profits, 
incidental, special or consequential damages arising out of or in connection with this Agreement. 

• As circumstances out of Architect’s control may arise during the Project, additional services outside 
of the scope listed in this proposal may be required for Architect to complete this project. Upon 
approval of these additional services, Client will be responsible for the agreed upon fees. If Client 
fails to respond to a request for additional services, then Architect will deem the non-response as 
a failure to approve the request.  If Client fails to approve a request for additional services, Architect 
shall have no obligation to perform the additional services requested. 

• Architect assumes no responsibility for any acts or omissions by the contractor, subcontractors, 
materials suppliers, equipment suppliers, or any other agent or employee not directly working on 
behalf of Sharp Design Studio, LLC.  

• The drawings provided are solely for use under the terms of the signed agreement and are 
designed specifically for the use outlined in the proposal. These drawings shall not be used for any 
other occupancy group. Specifically, while we may have designed a single-family home, 
apartment, or townhouse, these projects should not be converted into a condominium during or 
after construction. Our office does not provide design or construction drawings for condominiums. 
Any unauthorized use of our drawings will waive any liability of Sharp Design and Client will hold 
Sharp Design harmless from any future claim arising out of the unauthorized use of the drawings. 
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• If applicable, Architect’s review of submittals by any contractor or subcontractor shall not be seen 
as a certification that the information presented is accurate and complete but rather that the 
information presented represents a review for conformity with the design concept. Quantities, 
dimensions, installation and performance of all materials and equipment is the responsibility of the 
contractor or subcontract.  

• To the maximum amount permitted by law, Client agrees that its damages for any claim (in 
contract, tort, statute or otherwise) are limited to the contract amount in this Agreement. Client 
expressly waives any claims beyond that contract amount and, further, waives any claim for 
consequential damages.  

• PURSUANT TO FLORIDA STATUTES SECTION 558.0035 DESIGN 

PROFESSIONALS; CONTRACTUAL LIMITATION ON LIABILITY, AN 

INDIVIDUAL EMPLOYEE OR AGENT OF CONSULTANT MAY NOT 

BE HELD INDIVIDUALLY LIABLE FOR NEGLIGENCE. 
• Architect shall be entitled to rely on any data, documents or other information provided by Client 

or Client’s consultants without verifying the accuracy of such information. Architect shall have no 
liability for any consequences of any kind relating to the inaccuracy of such information. 

• Any documents prepared or generated as a result of the work performed by Architect under this 
Agreement (hereinafter the “Documents”) shall be owned by Architect.  Client agrees that the 
Documents are to be used solely for this Project and are not to be used by any third-party.  Client 
expressly accepts all risks associated with the use of the Documents on a different project without 
Architect’s involvement.  Client agrees to indemnify Architect for any third-party claims relating to 
the use of the Documents on a different project. 

• Prior to the institution of any suit, Client shall provide written notice by U.S. Mail specifically 
identifying the alleged default in the performance of this Agreement. The notice shall state in 
capital letters that it is a NOTICE OF DEFAULT. Architect shall have 30 days (or longer if reasonably 
necessitated under the circumstances) to cure the alleged default. If Architect cures the default, 
Architect shall have no liability. 

• As a condition precedent to either party initiating any legal proceeding, Client and Designer agree 
to (1) have an in-person meeting with the decision-makers of Client and Designer to attempt to 
resolve any disputes with such meeting taking place within fifteen (15) days of notice of any dispute 
and (2) mediate the dispute using a mutually agreeable meditator with such mediation taking 
place within forty-five (45) days of notice of any dispute.  Nothing in this paragraph prohibits the 
filing of legal action if required to satisfy the requirements of any applicable statute of limitations, 
in which case such action shall be stayed until such in-person meeting and mediation has 
occurred. Any such in-person meeting and mediation shall be conducted in Hillsborough County, 
Florida.  

• Venue for any dispute relating to this Agreement shall be exclusively in Hillsborough County, Florida. 
• This Agreement shall be governed by Florida law. 
• This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed 

an original, for purposes of enforcement. 
• This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between the parties and supersedes all prior 

written or oral discussions. This Agreement can only be amended by a written instrument signed by 
both parties. 

• This Agreement only binds the Client and the Architect and does not create any contractual 
agreement with a third party.  
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Proposal Acceptance: 

 
If the terms of this Agreement meet your approval, please sign below. Acceptance of this Agreement and 
receipt of executed copy and retainer shall serve as our notice to proceed with Professional Architectural 
and Engineering Services.  
 
Again, we thank you for this opportunity to be of service and look forward to the successful completion of 
this important project. As always, if you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us. 
 
Thank you, 
 
 
___________________________ 
Donald F. Sharp      
Partner|President 
Sharp Design Studio 
 
 
 
___________________________ 
Diego H. Duran, AIA, NCARB 
Partner|VP of Architecture 
Sharp Design Studio 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Approved By: 

Title: 
Organization: 
 
 
 
 
Signature  
 
 
Date 
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